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[apxa-Yyn aMr» TE3- 202 
XH 

H ryMu3Tr3nA 

ToBMnICOH yrMMH KarcaanT 

A[IEOYC Ay[MT [l33p Dairyynnar OnoH YncIH CTapapT 
TEX3XT 
[X653r 
3[TT 
MTX 
HAAYT 
HEE 
HIC 
HEU 
HOAT 
OHOAAH • OHOAATY 
OHOYT 
OHOXK 
OHXC 
CXC 
TE3 
T3uJ 
Te63r 
TeYr 
TT3 
Tu3 
YCHEEOYC 
YMX 
YCHEEOYC 
XAAMC 
XET 
3M[] 
3MT 

Tap 6yn1, XyyXp, 3an1yyyyIH XerKnMMH ra3ap 
[lapxaH xor 6airyynanr, 6apnra 3axManarwH rasap 
3acar aprsiH TaMrIH ra3ap 

Mprg TeneenerpH Xypan 
Hr a axyH ynMnr3HM ra3ap 
HrrnaH 60pox 6ypTr3r 
HrMH paaTrarbIH CaH 
Hr MH paaTrabIH LLMMTT 3nT 

HM3r[CH 9pTriH an6a TaTBap 
OpOH HyTTMH OMMT aK aXyMH H3DK 

OpOH HyTTH eMMT aK axyH TO0LOOT yin1g83pH ra3ap 

OpOH HyTTH eMMT ynB3pH ra3ap 

OpOH HyTTMH eMMT XyBbLaaT KOMnIaHM 

OpOH HyTTMH XDKMH CaH 

CyM XerKyyn13X CaH 

TecBMMH epeHXM1OH 3ax»par 
TycraM 3op»ynanTrbIH urKyyn3r 
TpMH eM9 6op1oro, 30xMuyyanTIH ra3ap 
Top eMr yngs3pH rasap 
TecMH reBnepyyn3H 3axparH 
TecBMH uyy/ 3ax»par 
YnCIH CeKTOpBIH Har TnaH BO0x EypTr3nMH OnOH YnCIH CTapapT 
YnCIH MX Xypar 
YnCIH CeKTOpBIH Hr TaH E0[10x BypTr3nMH OnOH YncIH CTagapT 
Xepee ax axyH Mx cypryy6 
Ayn3rg3 6araa ryiuTron 
Opyyn M3HgMH paaTran 
3pyyn M3HAH TeB 
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JIAPX AH-N NJ AMAT JUAXL 
TOPHH ANIMTLHH TA3AP 

45059 lapxa+-Yyn ahar 
lapxa cyu, 14-p 6ar 

Tac. 7037-3089, 0axc. (976) 7037-3089 
E-mail darkhanuul@audit.gov.mn 

[APXAH-YYIT AMT MWH 3ACAT [JAPTA 
E.A3KAPA] TAHAA 

aaii -tNo ----- -T 

AY[MTBIH CAHAT [YTH3IT 

3epwnry pyrHsnT 
Tep aygreiH Tyxa xyynH 6 pyraap 3yn 6.3.1, 8 pyraap 3yin 8.1, Tecw 

Tyxa xyyn 8 pyraap 3yin 8.9.4- 3aacHI paryy [lapxaH-Yyn aMr»i TE3- 2021 0HBL 
12 gyraap capi 31-M ep1peepx CaHXyVrMiH Hr Tr3CH 6Gagan1, CaHXyVrMH H3ITT3C3H VD [VH, 
H3ITT 3C3H L/3B3p XOp9Hr6/OMMH O9pI1OTT, HOITT3CH MOHTOH ryMnr33HMM TaMn1aH, ToppyynIy y[ 
6onOH TecBMH ryL3Tr3np aypT Xi rvL43Tr3n133. 

[lapxa-Yyn aMr TE3-Mi 2021 0BI 12 pyraap capsi 31- eppeepx caHxyyr 
Hr Tr3CH TaMnaH, TecBMH ryMu3Tr3nr TecBiH TyXa xyy, HITIaH 60/0x 6ypTr3nMiH TyXa 
Xyyn6, YnCEIH CeKTOpBIH HITnaH 60[0x 6ypTr3nMH OnOH ynCbIH cTaHgapTa[ HMLyVn3H 6yVX 
MaTepannar 3vMnCMH XyBB] VHH 368 TonMnyynaH 6aHa. 

LVrHnTTMH yHp3cn13IT 
Tep»H aypMriH faryynnara ay[Mr xix13 Ay[MTBIH 133g 6aryynnarIH OOH ynICBIH 

cTaHapT, TYVVHI HMLyyn3H Moron1 YnCIH EpeHxMM aypMropi 6arancaH ypaM, 3aa8psiH [aryy 
rvMuorra, uanrargar faryynnaraac xapaar 6yc, aygMTopbIH ~c 3yMH yypar xapyunarbIr 
6ienyyr annacaH. Bug uyrnyyncaH xaran1Ta 66reel 3OXMCTO HOTOnrOO Hb 2yrHnT 
erex yHgacn3n1 60IHO. 

CaHXyYyrMMH Tan1aHI TOCBMMH 3aXMparMMH Xyn133X yypr, XapMyunara 
TecBMH 3axMpar CaHXVVrMMH HITT3CH TaMnaH, T6CBMH ryL3TT3Mir TecBMMH TyXaM 

xyyIE, Hr naH 60pox 6vpTr3nH Tyxa xyyII6, YnCEIH CeKTOpBIH HITIaH 60[0X 6ypTr3nMH On1OH 
ynCIH CTaHpapTBIH [ayy VHH 3e8 6mTr TonnyyaX yVp3rTh. 

CaHXVVrMiH H3r TT3CH TanaHr 3anMnaH 3cB3 an1gaaHbl ynMaac yycx MaTepannar 6ypyy 
nopxn13nry 63nTr 3Xp uaapparaTa r3K y3CH OTOOL XHaITTBIT TO[OpXOMK, X3p30Ky/VI13X 
yypr xapyunara xyn33H3. 

Tep aypvri 6aryynnarIH yyp3r, xapwyunara 
Tep aypr 6aryynnara 3annaH 3cs3n angaaHbl ynMaac yycx MaTepMannar 6ypyy 

npxnn33C CaHXyVrMiH H3ITT3CH Tana 6yx3np33 aHr 3c3x Tanaapx yH3cn131T3 
6aranraayynanr or asax, [yrH3nT, 39Bn9MK 6vx aygMTIH Taina raprax 3OpnroToh. 

Yp3cn3mT3 6aranraayynanT r3[3r Hb A3/ TVBLJHMX 6On1OB VH3M13XyM TVBLIHMh 
6aranraayynanr 6uu 6ereeg A[IEOYC-IH Aaryy xMcoH aygraap Marep»annar 6ypyy 
Mnopxwin3n 6ypr unpyynH3 r3CH 6aranraa 60n0xry OM. 

Eypyy MnpxMinn Hb 3anMnaH 3cB3n1 an\paaHaac yycoK 6onox 6ereeg AaHraapaa 3cB3I 
Hn133[ yr CaHXYVVTMMH HITT3CH TaMnaHg VHpcn raprax X3p3rn3I[MMH 3[MH 3aCrhH 
uMgB3pr Heneenex yHpcn13nT3 6aan MaTepMannar raK y? (3r. 

a.rmoosrnanal{j 1% LL. MOHXEAIP 

009020354 



pxaH-/yn aMr TE3-MH 2021 0HI CaHXYYrMH H; Taina, TecBH ryMu3Tr3J 
iii.eitseii.er CM Caty'yrMMH TaMn1an Mt a8y/MT blt Tanal sari#Tia.a. 

2.Ay[MT XMMC3H CaHXYYTMMH H3ITT3CH TanaH, TecBMH ryML3TT3IT 

2.1 Ay[MT XMMC3H CaHXyVVrMMH H3Tr3CH 6apiH TanaH 

/MHraH Terp6re6D/ 

Kop Tanar y3yyn3nT ToApyynra 2020 0H 12 2021 0Hbl 12 
Ayraap capt 31 Ayraap capsmH 31 

1 3Pf3ITMH XOPOHT MMH IYH 17,307,547.7 31,821,636.1 
31 MOH OH XOPOHTO 3a, 36 7,932,717.7 19,398,850.5 
33 ABIIATA 5a, 56, 6a, 66 3,396,873.5 5,539,906.3 
34 yPB[MIT AA 7a, 76 89,295.0 73,384.0 
35 EAPAA MATEPMAJl 8a, 86, 88 5,818,638.3 6,767,326.5 
36 HOOLIMMH EAPAA 9a 70,023.2 42,168.9 

2 3Pf 3ITMH EYC XOPOHT MMH 268,974,696.7 288,209,221.4 [YH 
39 YHDIC SH XOPOHTe 12a, 126, 128s 268,974,696.7 288,209,221.4 
39200 Ewer xepere 209,104,224.6 228,370,749.7 
39300 Ewer 6vc xepeHre 13 59,868,872.2 59,836,871.7 
39400 Eycap xeper /TeYT/ 14 1,600.0 1,600.0 
3 HMT XOPOHT MMH IYH III=+IL 286.282.244.4 320.030.857.5 
4 HMT eP Ten1EOP 44,885,905.3 46,515,187.1 

41 EOTMHO XYTALIAAT OP 15a, 156 44,484,461.9 46,100,634.0 Ten6OP 
41200 EorHo XvrauaaT 333MMH 6rn19r 16a. 166 40 396.286.4 41.690 787.6 
41300 Orner 17a, 176 4,077,729.0 4,392,255.0 
41400 YpIMIDK OpCOH 0pn1OrO 18a, 186 10,446.5 17,591.4 
42 yPT XYTALIAAT OP TOIEOP 401,443.4 414,553.1 
42200 ypr xvauaar 333n 20a, 206 401,443.4 414,553.1 
5 LIB3P XOPOHTO OMMMH [YH 241,396,339.1 273,515,670.4 
51 3aCrH ra3pIH xyB 0p0nu0O 241,396,339.1 273,515,670.4 

3acr ra3pBIH OpyynCaH an»Tan 
51100 /3aCrH ra3pbIH CaH/ OpOH HyTTMH 96,247,057.2 96,323,747.2 

CaH 

51101 OM9 /rep/ [TeYT/ 22,489,497.5 22,489,497.5 
51106 33AH OMMWH 6VCan x3Cc3r /TOYT/ 46.722.995.7 68.224.187.9 
51200 XypMTnarpCaH Yp AVH (35,757,678.0) (25,115,736.9) 

51300 X9peHrMH aXMH VH3nT 33HM 111,694,466.8 111,593,974.7 39pyy 

6 eP TOnIEOP, L3B3P XePOHre 286,282,244.4 320,030,857.5 OMMMH IIYH VI=IV+V 
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H TaMnaH, TOCBMMH 
H Tana 

2.2 Ay[MT XMMC3H CaHXYYTMMH H3ITT3C3H yp AyVHrMH TaMnaH 

/HraH Ter per6ep/ 

Kop TanarH y3yyn3nTT ToApyynra 2020 0H6I 12 2021 OHbl 12 
Ayraap caps 31 Ayraap cap 31 

I YMI AKMILIATAAHBI OP1OT BIH 107,702,702.5 115,026,713.3 
YH () 

11 TATBAPBIH OPn1OTO 25,177,222.8 29,836,858.6 
110 OpnorbIH an6a TaTBap 19,815,546.6 23,740,533.5 
1100 XyB XyHM OpnOTIH an6aH TaTBap 21,399,079.2 25,013,998 0 

1101 XyBB XyM opnOrIH an6aH (1,583,532.6) (1,273,464.5) raTBapIH 6yuaa onrOnT 
113 X6per»H an6a TaTap 2,484,062.4 2,997,398.0 
118 Bycap rareap, Ten6ep, xvpaaw 2,877,613.8 3,098,927.0 
12 TATBAPIH EYC OP1OTO 1a, 16 64,366,706.1 63,266,173.7 
120 Hrnor TaTBapIH 6yc opnoro 16,130,090.7 14,797,012.2 
122 TycnaMKH opnoro 65,119.7 3,470.0 

123 YnCIH T9COB OpOH HyTTH T9COB 48,171,495.7 48,465,691.5 
XOOpOH[bIH LMIDKyy3r 

13 TYCIIAMK, CAHXYYKMITTMMH 18,158,773.6 21,923,681.1 
oPn1OTO 

II YMn AKMIIIATAAHbl 3AP[JIbIH 2a, 26 82,653,028.5 83,753,993.8 
IYH . 

21 yPCT AI1 3AP[AIT 82,653,028.5 83,753,993.8 

210 EAPAA, AKAI] YMIIHMIIT 33HM 74,447,370.0 76,360,697.3 3AP[AI 

2101 LlanMH xenc 6OnOH H3M3Ip3I 40,004,896.3 42,711,800.6 vnaMLLIMIT 

2102 AKMIT OITOIOOC HMT MMH 5,010,796.7 5,585,849.0 paa1rang Tenex uwrr3n 

2103 Sap aurnamrra xon600TO 3,877,101.6 3,915,273.5 Tor TMon 3ap2an 

2104 XaHraMK, 6apaa MarepanH 1,776,155.3 1,822,263.9 3apnan 
2105 HopMaTMBT 3apan 2,816,995.0 2,907,942.0 

2106 Op xorun, ypcran 3acsapbIH 1,046,993.8 1,500,727.6 3annan 
2107 ToMMnOnT, 30HI 3ap/an 110,491.2 91,599.0 

2108 Eycgaap ryhuorryyncoH awn, 6,606,698.2 2,021,681.4 yMnnr3ow Ten6ep, XypaaMK 
2109 Bapaa vnnrso 6ycag 3apan 13,197,241.9 15,803,560.3 
212 TATAAC 2,743,465.2 2,753,634.4 
213 yPCT AI LMmYYn3T 5,462,193.3 4,639,662.1 

Ill Yn AKMIJIATAAHEI YP [YH 25,049,674.0 31,272,719.5 (111)=(1)-(II) 

V YMn AKMIIIIATAAHbI EYC 29,820,567.8 20,797,762.2 3AP[LTBIH IJYH 

VI Yn AKMIIJIATAAHEI HMMT YP (4,770,893.8) 10,474,957.3 YH (VI)=(III)+(IV)-(V) 
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MrM TE' - )2' 0HBl CaHXyVTMMH HITC3H Tana, TeCBMMH. ... +Tr3nJ 
XMC3H CaHXYYDMMH Tan1aHrMH aypMTblH Tan8tt'as#iii 

2.3 Ay[MT XMMCH H3ITT93CH L3Bp XopeHre/eMMMH e6pnenTMMH TaMnTaH 

/MHraH Terp9re0p/ 

33acruMH ra3pH xyEb LleHxMH Hr u383p 
Kon TanarwH ya3yynnT XyEb 0ponuooHst HMT YH 0ponuoo Xep9Hr/6MN 

1 2019 0HI 12-p CapIH 31- 238,477,666.8 238,477,666.8 
H33px ynA3rAn - 

2 Har rna 6op0x 6ypTr3nMH (80,588.3) (80,588.3) 6op1n10rIH e6pnenT - 

3 [axMH Mn3px»inc3H 238,397,078.5 238,397,078.5 
yn3ran - 

4 YH[CH XODOHMMH [aXMH 2,015,978.2 2,015,978.2 
yHanr33HM 6c6nT 6yypan - 

5 YHCSH XOp6HrMH 6C6ITT 115,348.8 115,348.8 
6yypanr - 

6 OpnOrIH Tan1aHI XVI133H - - 3e8Le6peer4 0n3, rap3 - 
7 OMMp rapcaH eepnenr 5,646,853.8 5,646,853.8 - 
8 3apnaca Hor[on auMr (8,026.4) (8,026.4) - 
9 TanaHT yeMH yp VH (4,770,893.8) (4,770,893.8) - 

10 2020 0EI 12-p capIH 31- 241,396,339.1 241,396,339.1 H33pX ynArAn - 
11 2021 0HI 1-p capIN 1- 241,396,339.1 241,396,339.1 H33px ynp3rA3n - 
12 HarTnaH 600x 6ypTT3IMMH 186,935.4 186,935.4 6op1OrbIH eepnen1T - 
13 [ax Mn3pxnc 3H 241,583,274.6 241,583,274.6 yn4or/on - 
14 YHpc3H XOpOHrMH aXMH (100,492.0) (100,492.0) vH3nr3HMM ecnT 6yypanT - 

15 YH[CH XOpOHTMMH 6CIT 180,729.3 180,729.3 6yypanr - 

16 OpnOrbIH TaMaH Xyn33H - 36BL96p66ry4 0n13, rap3 - - 
17 0wp rapcaH e6pnenr 21,397,152.9 21,397,152.9 - 
18 3apnaca Hor[on aLMr (19,951.7) (19,951.7) - 
19 TanaHT ye»MH yp VH 10,474,957.3 10,474,957.3 - 
20 2021 oHI 12-p capiH 31- 273,515,670.4 273,515,670.4 Haapx yngarpon - 
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[lapxaH-Yyn awrifH E' ·Mi OHbI CaHXyYrMiIH H3r TC3H Tan1aH, T6CBMH Ty 
tee.aeewe.eeiiiii.iieesee.ies XO9H CaHXyyTMH Tan1aHrMMH a//MTbll Tan1aN Miiii aseit 

2.4 Ay[MT XMMCH H3ITT3CH MOHreH rynr3HMM TaMnaH 

/Hr a Ter pereep/ 

Ko: Tanary y3yyn3nT Topyynra 2020 OHbl 12 2021 0 12 
Ayraap caps 31 Ayraap capsi 31 

I Yin AKMIIJIAT AAHE! MOHT OH 107,461,733.3 113,105,828.4 
OPnIOTIH [YH (I) 

11 TATBAPBIH OPnOO 25,177,222.8 29,836,858.6 
110 OpnorIH an6aH TaTBap 19,815,546.6 23,740,533.5 
1100 XvB XVH OpnIOTIH an6aH TaTBap 21,399,079.2 25,013,998.0 

1101 XyBB XVHM OpnIOrBIH an6aH TaTBapIH (1,583,532.6) (1,273,464.5) 
6yuaaH onronr 

113 XeperiMH an6aH raTBap 2,484,062.4 2,997,398.0 
118 vcan rarap, Ten6ep. xvpaa 2.877.613.8 3.098.927.0 
1180 Eycap Hirn9r Ten6ep, ypaaMK 1,067,609.9 1,181,174.2 
1181 fa3pbiH Ten66p 1,236,615.2 1,385,577.7 
1182 Baran Heeu aurnacHI Ten16D 573 388.6 532.175.1 
12 TATBAPBIH EYC OP1OTO 63,904,099.6 63,766,061.5 
120 Hrnsr rareapI 6vc opnoro 15 732.603.9 15,300.370.0 

123 YnCIH TOCO8 OpOH HyTTMMH T6COB 48,171,495.7 48,465,691.5 Xo0pot uMmKyYn3T 

13 TYCnAMK, CAHXYYKMITTMMH 18,380,410.9 19,502,908.4 oPn1OTO 

II HMMT 3APATA 6a L/3B3P 79,336,933.0 76,648,198.0 333MMH [JYH 
21 yPCTAI 3AP[AI 79,336,933.0 76,648,198.0 

210 EAPAA, AKMIT YMITHMIIT 33HMM 71,150,700.1 69,252,690.7 3AP[AT 

2101 aMH X6n 6OnOH H3M3I3IT 38,897,157.6 43,540,573.8 ypaMuMn 

2102 PKMn1 OIFOTVOOC HMMrMMhH [laaTrang 5,038,297.9 6,375,797.1 Ten6X LIMMTT3IT 

2103 EaMp auwrnamrraM xon6ooTo 3,564,358.4 4,065,025.1 Tor TMon 3ap/an 
2104 XaHraMK. Dapaa MarepanbIH 3apnar 9 031 008.7 4.806 532.8 
2105 HopMaTT 3apgan 2,796,101.1 2,735,439.6 
2106 33p xoruMn, ypcran 3acBapbIH 3ap/an 743,102.5 1,139,703.7 
2107 To»MnOnT, 30HbI 3ap/an 100,920.0 86,229.0 
2108 Eycgaap rvhuorryynco an, 6,740,378.1 2,944,888.4 vinnr93MM Ten166p, XvpaaMK 
2109 Bapaa vnnrso 6ycap 3appan 4,239,375.8 3,558,501.3 
212 TATAAC 2,743,465.2 2,753,834.4 
213 yPCT AI LJMIDYYn3r 5,442,767.6 4,641,673.0 
Ill YMI AKMIIIATAAHbl L3B3P 28,124,800.3 36,457,630.4 MOHT OH YMnF 33 (I=(I)-(II) 

IV XOPOHIO OPYYIATTIH MOHT OH 3,288.4 OPnOT BIH YH (IV) - 
V XePOHre OPyy1ATTEIH MOHT OH 25,850,180.8 24,503,944.3 3AP[JTBIH [JYH (V) 
22 XOPOHTMMH 3AP[An1 25,850,180.8 24,503,944.3 
2200 [OTO0I 3x VVC83p33p 25,850,180.8 24,503,944.3 
VI XOPOHTO OPYYIIAITTEIH L/3B3P (25,846,892.4) (24,503,944.3) MOHTOH TY4nr 33 (VI=(-4V 
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CAHXYYT MMH YMIT 
VII AKMIIJIATAAHbI LI3B3P MOHT OH (1,014,397.7) (487,553.4) 

fYnf 33HM LYH 
14 EyCaI 3x vvcsp 10,954.3 300,000.0 

23 3Pr 3K Ten1OT[OX Ten1EOPMr 730,364.9 492,400.0 
XACCAH LI3B3P 333I1 

25 CAHXYYTMMH YMIT AKMILJIAT AA HEl 294,987.1 295,153.4 
3AP[AIT 

VIII HMMT LI3B3P MOHT OH TYMn 33 1,263,510.2 11,466,132.8 (VIII=(Ill+(VI)+(VII) 

101 Mere, TyyHT3iM agMmTTTaX 6,669,207.5 7,932,717.7 
XepeHrMiMH 3XHMM vn3rA3 

20 Mere, TyyHT3M a/MnTTTaX 7,932,717.7 19,398,850.5 
XODHrMiMH 3LICH vn13r/\31 

\ 
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n aMr TE3-H '1 0HI CaHXVVTMMH H3rTr3CH TanaH, MRH 
ha.iii.isci.siere.8MOH CaHXyyrMH Tan1aHT MH ay[MTbIH Ta1al awe a.ii 

2.5 AygMT XMMCH TeCBMMH ryML3TTnMMH Tan1aH 

/MHraH Teper90p/ 
TecBMH 

Kol Y3yynsnr Tenen1ere6 ryiu3Tr3nwH 3epv¥ XyBE 
TanaH 

II HMMT 3APATA EA LI3B3P 86,350,824.4 73,805,448.0 (12,545,376.4) 85.5 
333MMH [YH 

21 yPCrAI1 3AP[AIT 65,333,192.3 62,602,456.9 (2,730,735.4) 95.8 

210 EAPAA, AKAI] YMIIHMIIT 33HMM 57,782,173.4 55,420,027.1 (2,362,146.3) 95.9 
3AP[An 

2101 LlanMH xenc 6OnOH H3M3I[3IT 37,800,975.7 37,355,767.1 (445,208 6) 98.8 
ynaMLLMIT 

2102 An 0nrOrOOC HMrMMhH pa8Tran2 5,022,558.7 4,937,490.0 (85,068.7) 98.3 
Tenex LIMMTT 3 

2103 EaMp auwrnamrraM xon60oTo 4,347,252.4 3,784,645.4 (562,607.0) 87.1 
Tor TMon 3appan 

2104 KaraMK, 6apaa MarepansIH 1,156,412.2 1,136,289.2 (20,123.0) 98.3 
3a0nan 

2105 HopMarsr 3appan 1,247,158.8 1,088,796.2 (158,362.6 87.3 
2106 3g xoruMn, vocran 3acBapiH 3appan 1,175,488.9 1,141,154.1 (34,334.8 97.1 
2107 ToMnOTT, 30HI 3ap/an1 91,454.7 74,411.0 (17,043.7 81.4 

2108 Eycpaap rvMusrryyncoH awn, 562,502.9 511,106.8 (51,396.1) 90.9 vnnr ssh Ten6ep, xypaaMK 
2109 Bapaa vnnr3a» 6ycap 3apgan 6,378,369.1 5,390,367.4 (988,001.7) 84.5 
212 TATAAC 3,442,146.5 3,302,015.2 (140,131.3) 95.9 

2121 Tep» ewnr 6aryynnarag onrox 177,459.8 177,459.8 - 100.0 
TaTaac 

2122 XyBMMH X3BL»H 6aryynnarag 3,264,686.7 3,124,555.4 (140,131.3) 95.7 
onrox TaTaac 

213 yPCT An LLJMmDYY3r 4,108,872.4 3,880,414.6 (228,457.8) 94.4 
2131 3acrMH ra3pbIH vpcran uMrKvVnT 2,675,728.6 2,521,428.1 (154,300.5) 94.2 
2132 Eycap ypcran uurxvvn3r 1,433,143.8 1,358,986.5 (74,157.3) 94.8 
22 XOPOHTMMH 3AP [LAT 20,275,143.8 10,710,591.1 (9,564,552.7) 52.8 

23 3Pr 3K TOI1OI[OX TOIIEOPMMT 742,488.3 492,400.0 (250,088.3) 66.3 
XACCAH L,3B3P 333n 

Ill 3AP[JIEIT CAHXYYKYYI13X 3X 86,350,824.4 76,801,214.2 (9,549,610.2) 88.9 
YYCB3P 

31 ynCbIH TOCBO9C CAHXYYKX 47,440,587.0 47,153,739.8 (286,847.2) 99.4 

32 OPOH HyTT MMH TeCBeeC 31,645,530.4 28,241,359.7 (3,404,170.7) 89.2 CAHXYYKMX 

33 HMT MMMH [AA TT AITIH 179,845.8 162,297.9 (17,547.9) 90.2 CAHT MMH TO9CB9C CAHXYYKMX 

35 TOCO9BT EAr yynIIIATIH YMn 7,084,861.2 1,243,816.7 (5,841,044.5) 17.6 AKMIIJATAAHAAC 
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apxa-!'yn aMMr 
XM 

2.6 Ay[MT XMMCSH H3M3nT CaHXyYyKMnTTMMH TanaH 

I MHTaH Terp6r96p 

Kop Ya3vvnanTr fvusrr 3n 

II HMMT 3APIATA EA LI3B3P 333MMH [IYH 3,409,580.4 
21 yPCTAI 3AP[An 3,393,598.1 
210 EAPAA, AKMIT YMITHMIT 33HM 3AP[IAIT 2,729,845.8 
2101 LlanMH xenc 6onOH H3Mp3n vDaMuMn 378,157.4 
2102 AKMn onrOrOOC HMrMMMH paa1ran1/4 Ten19X LMMTT3n 59,963.5 
2103 Sap aurnamra xon6ooro Tor TMon 3ap1an 13,679.6 
2104 Kara, fapaa MarepanbiH 3appan 123,548.9 
2105 HopMaT»BT 3ap2an 563,942.9 
2106 33p xorun, ypcran 3acBap6IH 3appan 401,090.9 
2107 ToMMnonT, 309HI 3ap/an1 5,006.2 
2108 Eycaap rvurrvvnIC3H aMn, ynMnF 33HMM Ten169p, XvDaaK 626,531.3 
2109 Bapaa vnnr3 6ycap 3appan 557,925.2 
213 yPCrAIT LLIMITKYYTr 663,752.3 
2132 ycap vpcran unvvnsr 283,814.4 
2133 OnrOCOH CaHXvVVMnTT, LMmKyV13T 379,937.8 
22 XOPOHTMMH 3AP[AIT 15,982.2 
2200 [l0Toop 3x VyC83p33p 15,982.2 
I 3AP[TIT CAHXYYKYYII3X 3X YYCB3P 3,431,056.1 
1311 H3M3nT CaHXVVKMTMH ODnOrO 3,431,056.1 
Ill HMMT LI3B3P MOHTOH TYnI 33 (III)=(II)-(I) 34,349.4 
9 MeHre, TVVHT3M a/MITTTaX XOpOHTH 3XHM yn1A3[3n 0.0 
10 MeHre, TVVHT3M a[MITTTaX XOpOHTH 3LCMMH y1[3FA,3I 21,475.8 
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Mr TE3-ii 2021 0HI CaHXyVTHiIH H3rTr3CH TanaH, TecBMiiH iu3Tr3n 
@aowe CH CaHXyyrMMH Tan1aHrMMH ay/ Tana 

3. AyAMTbIH TanaH 

3.1 EpeHxM 3yin 

Tep»iH aygMreiH TyxaM xyyn 20 pyraap 3ynM 20.1-4 "Tep»H aygwrs 6aryynnara 
ay[MTbIH [VHA VHp3CIT3H [VTHnTT, 36BneMK 6vx ayprIH TainaH rapraa" rx 3aacH Aaryy 
[lapxa-Yyn aMr TE3-M 2021 oH 12 pyraap capI 31- eppeepx CaHXyyrH H3rTr3c3H 
TanaH, T9CBMMH ryL3TT3] XMMCH CaHXyVrMH Tan1aHTH ay[MTbIH Tan1aHT TaHMn1Ly yIDK 
6aa. 

AyprIH Tanag Lanrarar 6airyynnara, TyyH opMH, aygTag xaMaapanra poroog 
XHanTT, Hr TnaH 6op0x 6ypTr3n, xon6or pox caHXyyrMH TanarHanbIH y33n 6apMTnan, aypraap 
npyyncoH anpaa, 3epn, rapraca up3n, papaar aygwraap axaapax acyypan 6onoH 
aygrH caHan [VrH3ITT, TVVH VHpc3nr ypaarynaH TonMnyyn1a8. 

OH3Xyy Tanap TE3-p 6apaa Marepan 6onOH VHIC3H X6p6Hr»r 36B aHrMTaH 6VpTT3X, 
uMnH AaHCHBl TyXaM XyyIMr X3p3DK/yH an1naXx Tanaap erCeH 3eBn1eMKr TycracaH 6onHO. 

Ay[MT6Ir 2022 0HI O4 [yr33p Cap±IH 01-H330 2022 0H8I O4 [yr33p Cap»IH 20-HI X00pOg 
axnax aygrop C.Earu3u3r ryiu3Tr3K, xHanTIr Aapra, T3pryy3X aygMTop LLI.Mex6ap 
X3p3rKyyIC3H. 

[lapxaH-/yn aMr TE3-MH 2021 OH6 CaHXyVTMH Hr Tr CH TanaHr [lapxa+-/yn aMMar 
paxs TepH aygwren ra3apr 2022 0HI O4 [yr33p Cap6IH O1- 6pp 1-10/200 pyraap an6a 
6wur33p MpyynC3H 6aa. 

3.2 Baryynnara, TYVHMM OpMH 6a p0TO0 XanTT 

[lapxaH-/yn aMr TE3 E Toce TyxaM xyyn 54 pyr33p 3ynM 54.2-1 " Toceu~H 
epeHxu~no 3axupae oopuH 3pxn3x acyy~nIH Xyp3Hu~ moceu~ a~eyynnaesiH caHxyyeu~H 
ma~naH, 3aceu~H ea3pbiH yeaMaap as, auuenax a~eaa xoHeononmm~ 33n bOnOH 
6yuanmey~ mycnau~ xopoHeoop X9peku 6a~2aa mocen, xomon~opu~ caHxyyeu~H 
ma~naH, mepu~H 6oOnOH OpOH Hymeu~H oMum, mopu~H 6onOH OpOH Hymeu~H OM~H 
oponuoomo~ xyynu~H 3mes9u~H caHXyyeu~H ma~naHe caHxyyeu~ Ho2mecH ma~naHo 
xaMaapyynHa", 54.3.r "Taceu~H epexu~neH 3axupae H6 moceu~H ey~u3mean 6onoH KunuH 
3ucu~H caHXyyeu~H Heme3c3H ma~naHe HemnaH 60ox 6ypm&nu~H OnOH yCbIH cmaHapmbIH 
a2yy eapeaa" rs 3aacHbl [aryy aMrMH OpOH HVTTMMH T6CBMMH CaHXVyVrMH HITT3CH Tan1aHr 
rapraH Mpyyr33. 

TanaT xyrauaag 6aMryynnarbIH yin annaraa, caHXyy, HrTnaH 6020X 6ypTr3ng 
Mepgex xyyr, Tor TO0MK, 6opnoro Mrn3ng Aapaax eepnenr opco 6aHa. YyHp 

• CaHr capsi 2021 0HI 190 2yr3p Tyuaan "3ap[1IH 3pH 3acr» aHrMnan1 aurnax 
3aasap"-8Ir LMH3nH 6aTnax TyXaM, 

• 3acrMH ra3pi 2021 0HI 43 pyraap TOrT0on "TecBMH X3MH3nTTMH Tanaap asax apra 
X3MK3HMM TyXa", 

• 3acr» ra3pBIH 2021 0HI 124 pyr33p Tor Toon "E0Cr0 VH LMHIT3H 6aTnax Tyxa", 
• YAX-aac "HrM gaarransH Tyxa xyynbg HM3nT eepnenT opyynax Tyxa xyyr±" 

2021 0HE 6 pyraap capsI 11-p 6anarpax, 2021 oHI7 pyraap capsi 01- egpeec 
M9p[9K 3X31IC3H. 

[lapxaH-/yn aMMr TE3 HE CaHXVVTMWH H3ITT3CH Tan1aH 6On1OH T6CBH ryL3TT3nMH 
ranaraa TecsiH Tyxa xyymE 6onOH YCHEEOYC, TVVH HuyynSH 6aranca TecBH 
6aryynnarIH Hr TnaH 60p0x 6ypTr3nH 6on10rO, Ky pMI Aaryy VH3H 368 6nTr3Xx yyp3rT3 

TcBH epOHXnIOH 3aXMparMH CaHXVVTMH TaMaHZ H3ITT3CH T6CBMH Luy yg 3axMpar 
6ypH caHxyyrH yin aannaraap aurnax 6araa HrTnaH 60Ox 6VpTT3IMiH 6op1OrIH 
6apMMT 6Mr HE Xon6or[Ox cTaHpapT, KypMbIH [aryy uMH3n13r[3H, aurnargax faHa. 

AypMTIH BLag CaHXyyrH XHanTT, p0Toop aypMTbIH an6a%I vn aKnaraaHI 
Tenen61T, ryu3Tr3n1, Vp AVHri Ta1aapx M3p33n13nT3 Ta»nu1aa 

CaHxyyriH xHaTT, aygMTbIH an16a H6 TanaHT OH 37 6airyynnarIH CaHXyVrMMH vn 
annaraaHp TeneBnereeT XHanTT LanranT, CaHrMH caMpBIH 6aTan1CaH H3I[CH y/Mp[aMKMH 
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CaHXyyrMH H3rTr3OH TanaH, TecBhH ryiiu3Trang 
do6iii eeeaero8MOON Ca0XYY/MM Ta Mn1aHTMMH ay7MTBIH TanaH et"tot 

XVp3Hg 3 6aryynnarag, Mpr3H roMgTIH Aaryy 1 6aryynnarap, aMr 3acar paprIH 
6aTanCaH aKIIBIH X3C3IT Op 1, MT 42 6aryynnarIH caHXyyrH yn annaraaHg xHanTT 
uanranr Xi33. 

XanT LaranTaap HT 917.4 ca TerperH 39pun Mn1pyVrK, 30.7 ca TerperH 2 
an6a uaappnara xypryyn3, 886.7 can Terper» 60 aKT TOITOOCH00C 86.4 XyB 6y0y 766.0 can 
Terperr 6apargyynca 6aa. 

XaanT uanranT xMcH 6aryynnara 1yc 6yp A33p Mn1pCH 39pMr apnrax, pasraH 
rapraxry 6ax, ypBgMnaH C3pr»in3x yygH33c apra 3yH 3aaBap 36Bn9MK er aMn1n1a33. 

Me TE3-M 110 TecesT 6aryynnarIH LIMIT3H AaHCHEI M333nr uanraH, XyynMMH 
Xp3rMnTMr 99.9 xyBbTaM [VrH3CH 6aHa. 

[0Toop ayMTIH Mr VVp3r, TVVHMM TVL,3TT3CH aKITbIH HaMgBapTa 6agnbIH Tanaap 
onronT or aBcHaap A0TO0A ay[MTIH TyML3Tr3C3H anbIr aypMTag aurnax, poToog aygyropaac 
uyyp Tycnanuaa a8ax uuaappnarary r3x y3n33. 

3.3 CaxyyrMH TaMnarHanIH y33n 6apMrnan 

CaHXVVrMH H3ITT3CH Tainar 6vx MaTepannar 3ynC XyBBL XOn6Or OX CaHXVVrMH 
TanarHanIH y33n 6apMTnanIBIH Aaryy 63Tr3CH 3c3x Tanaap ayprop caHan [yrH3I1T33 
MpXMnCH33p CaHXYVTMMH TaMnaHrMMH 3OpMITTOT X3p313/[MMH 3VT33C Y3VVn13X MTT3IT 
VH3MLLIJMMH X3MK33r H3Mr[IVY/13X CaHXYVTMH HITT3CH TaMnaHTMMH ay[MTBIH 30pMnFO OpLMHO. 

[lapxaH-/y aMr TE3-MH 2021 OHBI CaHXYVVTH H3ITT3CH TanaH paxb an rynr 33r 
ToxMpyynCaH aKpy3n cyypMap XeTenK, HTnr 30pMnFOTOM, VHOH 3e8 TOnMnyyFBIH y33n 
6apwTarbIH [aryy 63n1Tr3C3H 6aHa. 

Me TecBMMH ryu3Tr3MH TanaHr TecBH TyXaM xyynH 54.5- 3aacHl Aayy 
6yp3ngXVVH X3Cr33p MK 6ypH 63mTr3K MpYynCH 6aHa. 

3.4 Marepwannar 6agar 

ToneBner 6ono ryMu3Tron» MarepMannar 6agmir A1EOYC 2320-IH Aaryy 
TogopxoncoH 6ereep Marepwannar 6aMgnIH cyypb Y3yyn3nT33p [lapxaH-Yyn aMr TE3-MH 
2021 OHEI CaHXYVTMMH H3ITT3CH 6apJTbIH Tan1aHrMMH HIT XepeHrr COHrOK, MaTepMannar 
6ypyy Mn3pXMnnMH 3pcg3Mr "pyHA" rK VHnH, MaTepMannar 6aLJIIH TVBLIHMir 1.0 xy8Map 
TOI TO0B. 

TenesnenTiH MaTepMannar 6agr TE3-M 2021 OHbl CaHXYVVTMWH H3ITT3C3H 6aMI±IH 
TanaHrMH HT xepere 320,030.9 can Terpereec 1.0 xy8Map 6y0y 3,200.3 can Terpereep 
TOITOOCOH. 

Tor TOOcOH TeneBenTTMMH epeHXM MaTepMannar 6apmlr ay[MTbIH 8La[] AaXMH XHaK 
LuMH3n3H TOrTOoX uaappn1arary r3K V3CH. 
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[apxas.yyn air u TE' -u 202' 0HBi CaHXyyrMH Harr3c3H Tana, TecBMH ryu3Tr3n 
is.a aicon»i.iii XMMCH CaHXyyrMH TainaHTMH ay/MTbIH TaMnaN moverw 
3.5 CaHXyVrMMH H3rTrCH TaMnaHrMH Topyynra 

[lapxaH-/yn aMr» TE3-Mi 2021 OH6I CaHXYVTMMH H3ITT3C3H fag7iH TainaHraapx 
HT XepeHrMMH [VH OMHeX OHO0 33,748.6 can Terpere6p 6y0y 11.8 Xy8Map H3M3r[9K33. OMHeX 
OHbl V3YVn13/TT33C MOHTOH XOp9HT, VHAC3H XOpOHrH paHC/yap MaTepMannar eepnenr rapcaH 
6aa. 

3.5.1 MeHreH XepeHre 

MeHreH XpeHrMH paHCHBI 3LCMMH yn1Arp3n1 19,398.9 can Terp6r 6OrK, OMHeX OHO0C 
11,466.2 can Terpereep 6cceH 6aHa. 

::H3et11 NP1. M6H28H �HeUiJH ynd3eiJ3n /calf 'Jl!2{>6al 
aravwnsnr 

Kaccr 6araa 63n3H Mere 
BaKap 6araa 63n3H MeHr6 
3aMp Baa MOHTOH X6p9HT6 
X iranaMK 

yw 

3xHiM 
ynp3rpsn 

0.1 
7,932.6 

0.0 
0.0 

7,932.7 

3ucMH 
vnAarAon. 

0.8 
19,398.1 

0.0 
0.0 

19,398.9 

econr (+), 
Eyypanr (-) 

0.7 
11,465.5 

0.0 
0.0 

11,466.2 
YyH33c, 6aeyynnaesi mepneep 
TocesT 6aryynnara 1,983.6 5,965.3 
Tecen/ ca 77.7 90.0 
Tep»H ca 5,635.2 12,626.4 
TeYr 6ono OHOYT 236.2 717.2 

y 7,932.7 19,398.9 
3x cypeamx.: [lapxaw-Yyn a~weu~ TE3-u~ 2021 ow6I caHyyeu~H Heme3cH ma~naH 

3,981.7 
12.3 

6,991.2 
481.0 

11,466.2 

BaHKaHp 6apuwK 6y 19,398.1 can Terper yngorp3ng rapaag samoraapx var[an 
6axry 6aa. YyH33c 6,055.3 can Terper HE TeceBT 6aryynnari, 717.2 can Terper HE OpOH 
HyTTH eMT 6aryynnariH, 12,626.4 Ca Terper HE T9pH CaHrH y1g3rp3n 6aHa. 

Toceer 6airyynnara 6ypTr3rcH 5,965.3 can Terper»H 2,122.2 can Terper HE OpOH 
HyTTH XepeHre opyyanrs, 3,252.1 can Terper HE OHXC-M, 514.9 can Terper HE CXC-MH, 
76.1 can Terper H CyMbIH 3pYVn M3HAMMH TeB, XAAMC-H nMueM cypryy ynp3rp3n 6on 
recen, CaHrMH Tep6n\[ 6ypTr3IC3H 90.0 can Terp6r HE 6aran OpHBIT HeXOH C3pr33x 6ap6Laa 
XepeHrH ynprp3n 6aHa 

OpOH HyTTH XepeHre opyynanT AaHCHEI 2,122.2 can Terper H ryMu3Tr3r 
6aryynnaryypbiH aHapi 6aranraaHi 6appuaa xepere 6on OHXC-MH OpnIOTIH LJMIDKVVrMhH 
3,252.1 can Terper HE 4 Tecen, apra Xx3MK3 rap33 6aryynarpaarv, 2 recen apra X3MK33HM 
rvusrran pyTyy uamTraaHaap Vn/K33. 3H3 HE KOpOHaBpyCT Xang8apbIH ynMaac 6apaa 
MareparIH yH3 oruOM eceK, XMn1 XaacHaac raraH asanr ypaauwpcaHra xon600To 6aHa. 

EaHKMH [ax xapnuax AaHcHr y1A3rp3n 19,398.1 ca Terp6r» 96.2 xy86 6y0y 18,658.5 
ca Terper HE TOpH caH Jax Xapnuax aHcaHp, 3.8 XyB6 6y0y 739.6 ca Terper HE apMKaaHbl 
6aKaHp 6apuw 6aHa. 

Kaccr 6araa 0.8 can Terper HE XOHrOp CyMEIN "3MTHapa" OHOAATYT-IH y1/3TA3IT 
6aha 
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I ,[lapxaH'.!yyn"aAMfl1RHTE3=i H 2021 OHbl CSHxyyrMAH H3m3C3H TBAnaH, 
iii.eaiilia....an.wAMMCOH CaNXyyrMH Tan1aHMH a//MTblt Tan1all aaiiti 

TOp»H CaHrMMH MOHTOH XepeHre 

Tep»H CaHrMH MeHrOH XepeHrMMH 3XHMM Vn1[3r[3n 5,635.2 Can, 3LCMH yn3r23n 12,626.4 
can Terper 6or, 6,991.2 can Terpereep 6cce 6aHa. 

rynu3Trang 

XycHem No2. Topu~ caeu~ wee xopoHeu~w yneon /can moepoe/ 
%%%%%%%%%%..%%%%%%$%%%%%%. 

Yayynsnr 3xHM yng3rp3n ucMH yr[3n 
l8%$ti%. %%%%%%%%%%%$%%%%0%%0.%0.%00.0%. 

EaKap 6araa MeHreH xepere 5,635.2 12,626.4 
Terper 5,635.2 12,626.4 

Tep»i ca 5,635.2 12,626.4 
Moron 6aHK 
ApmKaaHEI 6aHK 

Tagaag anor 
Moron 6aHK 

3ag saa xepere 
Hur AH 5,635.2 12,626.4 

3x cypeam.: [lapxa-Yyn a~weu~ TE3-u~» 2021 ob caHXYyeu~H H3emecH ma~naH 
i 

Ocenr (+), 
Eyypanr (-) 

6,991.2 
6,991.2 
6,991.2 

6,991.2 

TanaHT OH OpOH HyTTMH T6CBMH 0p10r0Op 35,248.6 Can Terper»Mr 6yppyyrK, 27,216.2 
can Terperir xapsna 6aryynnaryypbIH ypcran caHXyyKITT3A, 133.4 can Terperr eMHeX OHEl 
Taraac caxyyKnTTMH ererT, 1,646.5 can Terperir aMrH TocBeC ynICBIH TeceBT TaTaH 
TeBnepyyn13X LMrKyyn3IT 3apL4yy/DK33. 

Tep car»H xapnuaxag 6araa 12,626.4 can Terp6r 5,457.5 can Terper Hb aMar, 
CyMgIH epeHXM OpnIOrBIH AaHCH y1g3r[3n 6aHa. 

Ay~umi unpyyn3nm: 
TE3-u~ pxnx acyyon6iH Xyp33u~ 6a~ayynnaeyyo6iH cawxyyeu~ ma~na xu~csH ayumaap 
awxaH uamst 6apuMmsi 6yp~on ~ymyy 6a~x, MoHeOH ey~nes3Hu~ ma~naHe 3epyym~ 
um3pxu~nax 3spe Hu~m 494.0 can moepoeu~ anaa 3epun unspcH 6a~Ha. Tyxa~n6an: 

• AHXBH wamHbJ 6apuMmbJH 6yp03n Oymyy 52. 6 CSR meapeaui1H 8)KUn ayi1na33a 6ypmaand I myceaca/1 ya3p cypeyyn6 3.7 can, 4 ~ye33p cypeyyn 47.7 ca, Top3mo~ epxu~H 
3MH3Te 1.2 can/, 

• OpXOH CyMEH OHXC HE OMHOX OH6I MOH2OH ey~ne39Hu~ opnoebiH yHa 276.8 ca 
moepoeeop 3opyymo~ un3pxu~nc9H, 

• "[X6E3I" OHOAATYT weHeoH ey~nesou~ ma~naweu~ sucu~ yne~nu~e 152.5 can 
moepoeoop 3opyymo~ ma~naeHaca 6a~a. 

LLlu~0e3pn3Cc3H H6: [l33px 36pnyy33¢ 477.2 can meepoeu~H 3epnu~e caHxyyeu~H 
ma~naH~ 3anpyynea xunesx, 0.3 can moepoeu~H 36pun men6opu~n am moemoo, 16.5 
can mo2poeu~H 3opnu~a aamaH zapeaxey~ 6a~x 308n0MK 2c0H. 
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TE -4H 2021 CaHXyyrMH H3IT3CH TanaH, TechH ryiu3Tr3 
iieeiii OOH CaHXyVrH Tan1aNrMMH ay[MTbIH Tan1a Ni.Nitto 

3.5.2 Aanara 

ABnara paHcHt 3uCcMH yngrp3n 5,539.9 ca Terper 6Or, eMHeX OH00C 2,143.0 ca 
Terpereep occeH 6aHa. 
XycH3em N3. Aenaesi yn3en /can mo2poel 

Yayynsnr 
AnnarMATa xonSOrpCOH aBara 
Taraac, caHXyyKnThH a8n1ara 
333nMH XyyrMH a8n1ara 
[lacHr asnara /TOYT 
Tareap, H[L-H asnara /TOYT/ 
Earyynnaraac asax asnara 
XyBB XyMYyc33c asax asnara 

Av 

228.5 
0.0 
9.9 

846.1 
49.0 

384.2 
1,879.2 
3,396.9 

267.7 
0.0 

11.4 
1,245.0 

23.1 
2,475.4 
1,517.3 
5,539.9 

Ocenr (+), 
Eyypanr (-) 

39.2 
0.0 
1.5 

398.9 
(25.9) 

2,091.2 
(361.9) 
2,143.0 

3xHMM ynArn 3ucMMH ynA3rA3n 

YyH3¢, 6a~eyynnaeiH mepneop 
TocesT 6aryynnara 2,162.6 2,748.6 
Tocen/ ca 0.0 0.0 
TephH ca 33.6 33.6 
TeYT 6ono OHOYT 1,200.7 2,757.7 

Y 3,396.9 5,539.9 
3x cypeamx: [lapxaw-/yn a~weu~ TE3-u~ 2021 o caHXyyeu~ Heme3coH ma~naH 

586.0 
0.0 
0.0 

1557.0 
2,143.0 

Hur anariH 49.8 XyB6 6y0y 2,757.7 can Terper HE OpOH HyTTMMH OM9MT yn1AB3pH 
ra3apr, 0.6 xyBE 6y0y 33.6 can Terp6r HE TOpMH CaHA, 49.6 xyBE 6y0y 2,748.6 ca Terper HE 
recesT 6aryynnarag 6aHa. 

OpOH HyTTH eMMT yin1p83pH ra3pyy4 4axb MT asnarI 1,480.1 can Terp6r 6yoy 53.7 
xyBir "[lapxa Yc cyBar" OHOXK-, 1,224.8 can Terper 6y0y 44.4 XyBMir 5 9pxMH 3MH3nrMH 
asnara 333m 6aHa. 

XapH recesT 6aryynnaryyp Aax Hr asnarIH 1,522.3 can Terp6r 6y0y 55.4 xy8Mr CyM 
xenyyn3x caHraac OnTOCOH 333nH a81ara, 1,164.6 ca Terper 6y0y 42.4 XyBMir CyM[IH 3pyyn 
M3HpH TeByypH a8n1ara 333rK 6aHa. 

ABnaTBIH V1[I[3n1 OCCOH HE OpXMMH 3MHnrVY[ 6On1OH CyM[bIH 3pVVI M3HAMMH T9BYY/3/ 
3M[]-BIH caHraaC KOB[BIH 3MMn1r33HMM 3ap1BIH CaHXyDKMnT yTyY OpK MpCH33c Lan1TT aamK33. 

TE3-MiH 2020 OHL CaHXVVrMH HITT3CH TanaHraap 1,135.2 can TerperH xyrauaa 
x3T3pc3H aBnarIH ynprpnA 3eB9MK XypryyCH»ir x3p30yyn3H aKnacHaap 38.0 XyBl 6yoy 
431.4 can Terpereep 6yypyyna, TanaHT OHI 3Lu3CT 703.8 ca Terp6rH y1/3rg3n1TM 60nCOH 
6aa. 
AyoumiH unpyynsnm: 
Ayoumaap aenaea 6apaeyynaxa aHxaap aunnaaey 6a~x, uu~epey~esp asnaea 
6yypyyncaH, moouoo Hu~ncH amaap 6amaneaaxyynaaey~, asnaebre 6ypmesney~ 
opxueyynax, unyy 6ypme3x 3pe39¢ 117.7 can moepeeu~ an~aa, 3opnyy~ unopcH 6a~Ha. 
Tyxa~n6an: 

• [lapxaH CyMBIH 3DTf a8nae6le 6apaeyynaxa aHxaap aunnaaey~, MOH 
u~~e3pay~es3p aenaea xaaca 33.1 can, asnaeste 6ypme3no myceaaey 16.1 ca 
mo2po2, 

• [lapxaH cyMB CXC 6.2 can moepoeu~H aenaeste moouoo Hu~mK, 6amaneaaxyynaaey~, 
• Toponmo~ opxu~ 3MHne 2.5 can moepoeoop aenaebre unyy "ypme9cH, 
• AXMaObIH Xe2KnuH me 6.0 can moepoeu~H mamaac, caHXyyKum~H a6nae6re 

myceaaey~, 
• OpXOH CyMBIH CXC 42.3 can meepoeu~ xyeauaa x3mpcH 333nu~ yne03nmo~, 
• Lllapbi eon CyMEI OHXC mo~opxo 6yc, moouoo Hu~ncoH aKmaap 

6amaneaaxyynaaay~ 11.4 ca mo2peeuH aenaea ypme3CH, 
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[lapxaH-Yyn iMr TE3-M 2021 0HBI CaHXyVrMH H3rTr3CH Taina, TecBI iH ryu3Tr3ng 
he.iaiiii.ees.ACOM CaHXYyrMH Tan1aHT MMH a/[MTbll Tan1ah iii oiii.ans 

IDWda3pn3C3H Hb: ,a;;,ix"3ep1-myy033C 52. 5 caR meapeauiiH aep•-muiia caHxyyauiiH mai1naH01 
3anpyynea xu~ne, 0.2 can meepoeu~H men6opu~H am moemoo, 16.5 can moepoeu~H 
36pnu~e apuneax an6a uaapnaea xypeyym, 48.5 can moepoeu~ 3opnu~a ~aamaH 
eapeaxey~ 6a~x 306n0MK 20OH. 

3.5.3 ¥paMnraa 

/pbpwnraa paHCHI 3LCH yn/3r[3n 73.4 can Terper 6OrK, OMHeX OHO0c 15.9 can 
Terpereep 6yypca 6aa. 
XycHoam No4. Yp~uneaa ~act yn~eon /can meepo 

Y3yynsmr 3xHM yn/3rp3n 
YppMmK rapcaH 3appan 89.3 
bapaa Marepan 6nrr3x ypnraa 0.0 
YHAC3H XepeHr 63mTr3x ypnraa 0.0 
TouwnonrH ypbgunraa 0.0 v 89.3 

Ocenr (+), 3ucwi var3" Fyypar(-j 
73.4 (15.9) 

0.0 0.0 
0.0 0.0 
0.0 0.0 

73.4 (15.9) 
YyH33c, 6a~eyynnaesmH mepneop 
Tocesr 6aryynnara 0.0 
Tecon/ caH 0.0 
Tep»H ca 0.0 
TOYT 6onoH OH9YT 89.3 

IY 89.3 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

73.4 
73.4 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

(15.9) 
(15.9) 

3x cypeam. [apxaw-Yyn a~weu~ TE3-u~+ 2021 ob caHXYYeu~H Heme3coH ma~naH 

/pg9Mnraa [aHca 6ypTr3cs 73.4 can TerperH yngrg3n H "[lapxaH Yc cyBar" 
OHOXK-MH 6a3n1TT3H HMnyyn13r[3/ TenICOH ypbpMnraa Ten6ep 6ereeg TaMnaHT OHp 15.9 ca 
TerperH anIH ryMu3TT3ng VHp3cn3H 3ap/an Xyn3H 3eBLep 6ypTr9CH 6aHa 

AyumsiH unpyynnm: 
Ta~nam ow ypevuneaa ancma~ xon6oomo~ anaa, sepun unpssey~ 6a~Ha. 

3.5.4 Eapaa Marepwan 
Dapaa MarepanIH 3xHM yn1gr3n1 5,818.6 can Terper 6acHaac OH»I 3L3CT 6,767.3 can 

Terper 6o, 948.7 can Terpereep ecceH 6aHa. 

Yo9am N5. Eapaa wamepuamm ynoa@on (can moepoe! 
Yyynnr 3xHMM yA3TAIT 

Tywxi asp Marepwan 1,317.2 
3n3H 6VT33r/3XV¥H 14.5 
KarawKH MaTepMan 4,296.3 
Man awsraA 190.6 

y 5,818.6 

3ucw ynp3rA3n 

1,779.9 
0.0 

4,752.2 
235.2 

6,767.3 

econr (+), 
Eyypamr (-) 

462.7 
(14.5) 
455.9 

44.6 
948.7 

IY 5,818.6 6,767.3 948.7 
10.2 

938.5 5,764 9 4,826.4 
YyHc, 6a~eyynnaes mopneep 
Tocesr 6aryynnara 
Tocen/ caH 
TepH ca 
TOYT 6onOH OH9YT 992.2 1.002.4 

x cypear: [lapxa-Yyn a~weu TE3-u 2021 ow6 caHXyyeu~H Heme3co ma~na 

Bapaa MwarepanIH yng3rpnw 14.8 xy8Mir OHOAATYT, 85.2 xyMr TeceBT 6aryynnara 
333 6aHa. 

Bapaa MarepMaIH yn/or[3n eCCeH HE Aapaax uamrraaHra 6aa. YyHI 
- Tocesr 6aryynnaryy[ XaH[MB, VH3 Ten166pryir33p 571.8 can TerperH 3een16H 3013n1, 

XM433nH X3p3rn13I[3XVVH, 3M, 3MH3nrH X3p3rc3n1, OHoLnyyp, xaMraanax x3parc3n, uaTaxyyH, 
Hr y[aarMH X3p3rn13r[3XyyHYyMir Xyn33H aBCaH, 
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[lapxa-! in ahMru TE' -4 2021 OH6I CaHXyVT»H Hrr3CH Tana, TeC8 
±ala-ie a ±aiii.eeel.iire AMMOOt CaHXyyrMH TaMn1aHrMMH ay[MTBIH Tan1aN.ht" es 

- ManbIH yynpop yrcaar capyynax 3opMnroop OHXC-MH xepeHre opyynanraap XOHrOp 
cyMEIN 3[TT-T 25.0 can, aMr 3[TT-Tr 19.6 can TerperH 3upr Man a erceH, 

- HAAYT-r xepeHre opyynanraap 2021 0Hp Xix Ten6B6C6H anyy[bI Xy/angaH a8ax 
annaraa OHBl 3L3CT Xr[CH33c 6apaa Marep»an 93.1 ca Terp6re6p 6CCOH, 

- KoBg Xan\[BapT 9BMHTSM XOn6OOTOrOOp 6pxH 3MH3nryy[13p 3M Goox MaTep»an 
139.9 Ca Terp6re6p H3M3I[JC3H, 

- AxMaIH XenKnMH TeB, 31 yr3p Lau3pnor uMH33p 6aryynarcaHaap 47.7 ca 
Torpor 6apaa Marepan H3MAC3H 6aHa. 

Ayoums» anpywnsnm: 
TE3-u~H 2021 o6I caHXyyeu~H ma~naHeu~H ayumaap 6apaa Mamepuanu 6ypme3n, 
ma~naean, moonnoeo, awxaH amHt bapuMmsiH ~yponmm xon6oomo~ 126.1 ca 
meepeeu~H an~aa, 3opnyyo unopcoH 6a~Ha. Tyxa~nan: 

• Eapaa Mamepuamore moouoosr ~aHcaap awyynaney~ uyyo 3apan 6ucoH 8.8 ca 
/[lapxaH CyMsiH 3[TT 6.6 uaHea, LLlapsi eon cyMu MTX 1.6 ca, 1 ye3op cypeyyns 0.6 
can/ 

• AHXaH amHst OapuMmI 6ypon ~ymyy 45.7 can /AxMa~bIH Xe2Ku~H me8 6.4 can, 
[lapxaH cywi MTX 2.2 can, 23 yeaap usu3pn3a 3.2 can, 1 yesp cypeyyns 12.2 ca, 
15 ~yeaap cypeyymu 15.2 ca, 13 ~yeaap usu3pnoe 4.7 can, OpOH Hymeu~H oMu~ ea3ap 
1.8 can/ 

• Eapaa Mamepuambre aHeunan 6ypyy ypmeco 38.7 can /foc xom opxu~H MHn2 1.5 
can, 25 yeaap u3uspne 10.3 can, AxMa~iH Xe2nu~H mee 3.8 ca, 13 yeaap 
u3uppnse 0.5 can, 18 yeaap usu3pnse 7.9 can, 8 ~y2aap usupnse 7.7 can, 1 yep 
cypeyyms 1.9 can, Llapbi eon cyMein co~mu moe 4.1 caa, 14 ye3p u3u3pn32 1.0 ca/, 

• 23 yeaap usu3pnoe 4.4 can moepeeu~H 6apaa Mamepuanste 6oeH yHe39p opn0200 
acaH, 

• XoHeop CyM6I 3MT 13.1 ca moepoeu~H 6apaa Mamepuanre ca~xpyynanmaap 
6ypm29c3H, 

• 110ye3p cypeyyns 1.3 can meepoeu~ 6aeaxu~e 2 yaa opnoeo 6ypme3c3H, 
Ea~ean opuH annan yymunanIH ea3ap yn3eon3op 6a~eaa 10.1 can moepoeu~H 
6apaa Mamepuan6re 3apnaea~ca, 

• 10 yeaap usuopne, 9 ~ye33p cypeyyn6 1.9 can meepoeu~ Mamepuan6IH 
3apuyynanm6re ma~naeaaey~ 6a~a. 

Lllu~espnscs H6.: [l33px 36pyy033c 82.2 can moepoeu~ 3opnu~e caHxyyeu~H ma~naH 
3anpyynea xu~ne3, 0.1 can moepeeu~H 3pun men6opu~ am moemoo, 6.6 ca 
moep@au~H 36pun an6a uuaapnaea xypeyym, 37.2 can me2peeu~ 3opnu~e aamaH 
eapeaxey 6a~x 308/10MK 62CeH. 
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H-''yn aiiMri TE3-M 2021 0HI CaHXyyMhH 
aHXyrwH 1 a 

19,234.5 

ecenr (+), 
Eyypamr (-) 

4,756.6 
312.3 
509.1 
155.2 

13,140.4 
(5.9) 

0.0 
369.8 

0.0 
29.1 

(19.1) 
(13.0) 

0.0 

0MHOX OHOOC 

288,209.2 

3uCMMH 
yn3rpor 
127,540.5 

2,792.0 
8,339.4 
2,611.1 

58,189.5 
56.4 

603.8 
16,378.7 
10,665.3 

1,194.1 
70.8 

59,766.0 
1.6 

268,974.7 

3xHM 
yn3ran 
122,783.9 

2,479.7 
7,830.3 
2,455.9 

45,049.1 
62.3 

603.8 
16,008.9 
10,665.3 

1,165.0 
89.9 

59,779.0 
1.6 

y 

Bapnra 6aryynaw, OpOH cyyL 
ABTO T33BpMMH X3p3rC3I 
MaLIMH TOHOr TeX99p6MK 
Tasunra 3 xoruMn 
3a ryypMM 6aryynaMK 
BarnaH xaraanaxIH TOHOr TeX9p6MK 
Tvywx co~n, My3eMH pypcranr 3yinc 
byca VHAC3H X9p6Hr6 
[lyycaary 6apunra 6aryynaMK 
HoMBIH (DOH[ 
flporpaM xarawK 
Eycap 6er 6yc xepere 
Bonor xepere 

3.5.5 YHACH XepeHre 
YHC3H XepeHrMH [aHCHEI 3LCH yn1gr3n 288,209.2 can Terper 60rK, 

19,234.5 can Terpereep ecce 6aHa. 
Xvcoem 6. hoc3M xepeeu@ nose9on (9a8.m9808 

Ysyynsnr 

YyH33c, 6aeyynnaasi mopneep 
Tecesr 6aryynnara 190,845.4 196,003.5 
Tecen/ca 0.0 0.0 
TeYT 6onOH OHOYT 78,129.3 92,205.7 

Y 268,974.7 288,209.2 

5,158.1 
0.0 

14.076.4 
19,234.5 

3x cypeam. Llapxa-Yyn a~Meu TE3-u 2021 o6I caHXyyeu~H H32me3cH ma~naH 

TE3-MH CaHXVVTMH H3ITT3CH TaMnTaH[ HMT 38,512.4 Ca Terp6rMMH yHAC3H X9p6Hr6 
H3M3I[C3H33¢ 1,045.5 ca TerperH xeperr TeCBiH xepeHreep, 20,968.8 ca Terper»iH 
xeperMr xagBaap, 7,058.0 ca TerperH xeperr 6anacaac 6anaHCT 6OnOH 6VTLMMH 
eopnenreep LIMrKyyn3H, 9,014.4 Can TerperMH XOpeHrMr 6yca 3x yycB3p33p a89, 425.7 ca 
Terpereep [axMH yH3nF33HM 39pyy AaNC H3Mr[C3H 6aHa. 

TanaHT OH 3,088.0 ca T6rperMH XepeHre AaHcHaac xacarpcaHaac 3px 6yxf 
6aryynnariH LMg83p3op 1,474.6 can TerperMH XepeHrr aTamK, 399.3 can TerperMMH 
xeperr 6anaHcaac 6anaHCT LMTKyVn13H, 1,214.1 can TerperMH xepeHrMr 6ycap uanrraawaap 
xaca, ranaHr xyrauaaHp 16,189.9 can TerperH 3nrp3n 6aMryyr3. 

YHACH XepeHrMH 6cenTTH ron LanTTTaaH HE 2021 0Hg yIC, OpOH HyTT»H TeCeB 6On1OH 
OHXC-H xepeHre opyynanraap 17,680.2 can TerperMH a8To 3aM, TyyHMM cahKpyynanr, a8To 
30rcoon, 3aMBIH T3Mg3r, T3Mgr3r33r opnorop ascaH, LMH33p 6aryynargca 31 pyr33p u3u3pn1r 
1,153.8 can, AXMapBIH XODKnMiH TeB 1,686.0 can TerperH xepere 6vypTTC3H 6aha. 

[lyycaary 6apunriH paHcag 10,665.3 can TerperH xepeHre 6ypTr3nTM 6araaraac 
Ewe Tap cnopTbIH ra3apr 10,585.8 can, LLlapIH ron CyMEIN 3[TTr 79.5 can TerperH 
xepere 6aHa. 

Moron YnCEIH 3acr ra3ap, ECILIY-I 3axanraap ynCIH TOCBMiH CaHXyVKnT33p 
[lapxa-Yyn aarr 6aprpax 6y "Cnopr uoruon6op-BIH 6apnra 2011 op 3x3nc9H 6ereeg 
TexHonOrMMH e9pneTT, 6apnrBIH MaTepMaITBIH VHMMH 9COIT 33prMH Hen1OOH9BC aHXHBl TC9BT 
opTer HE 6cceHeec uapuaargaK, 0p00rOOp abIH yML3Tr3n 80 xyBTa Bar[a8 6aHa. 3H3Xyy 
X6peHrMH aKBIH ryL3Tr3n 10,585.8 can Terper H BMei TaMp cnopTIH ra3apT 6vpTr3nTT3 
6aa. 

LLlapIH ron cyMsI 3[ITT-iH pyycaary 6apnrIH paHcap 6yprrsnrs 79.5 ca TerperH 
6apnrbIH aMn pyyca, aurnargax 6araa 6apunra 6aryynaMH paHcaHg uMryynH 
6vypTr33ryM Ty TeCBMH uyyp 3axparH aygwraap an6aw uaappnara xypryym33. 

AyoumsiH unpyyn3nm: 
TE3-u~ 3pxnx acyy~miH Xypu~ 6a~eyynnaeyybi caHxyyeu~ ma~na~ xucs ayumaap 
xopoHeu~e 6ypmesn~ myceaaey, axuH yHn&Hu~ HM23n an6 Xop0He0 xaMaapax HE 
mo~opxo~ey~, xacax vnenma Un9pXu~n3x, axu yHanese unyy 6ypme39X, aHcHst 

[AA-2022/01/HA-CA-TE3 18 



[lapxaH-}'yn aMMri TE }-Mi 2021 0HBI CaHXyYTiH H3Tr3C3H TaMnaH, T6CBMMH ry 13Tr3nJ1 
aaeEa.aii.aea...'F-9MC3H CaHXyyrMhH Tana Hr H ay/MTbIH TaMn1aiiiiiiilia. 

6uunmu~e 6ypyy xutx, 3n&nu~e see moouooeyt, aweunan sepyyno 6ypmex, eMex oHst 
3oemowKu~e 6uenyynosey~ 6a~x 39p3& yH~CH Xop6Heu~H acma~ xon6oomo~ 3,951.1 ca 
moepeeu~H an~aa 3opun unopnss. Tyxa~n6an: 

• XopoHeu~e 6ypmesn myceaaey~ 2,967.6 can /HAAYT 2,943.0 can, a~Meu~ 3[TT 21.3 
can, 5 yeaap au3pnse 3.3 can/, 

• XyyXu~H HOM6IH Op~HEI yH~CH Xop0Heu~H OaxuH yHne3Hu~ 17.8 can moepoau~H 
HM320n H6 an6 Xop6H290 xaMaapax H mo~opxoey~, 

• LllapbiH eon cyMsiH 3[TT oMHeX OH5I ay~umaap oeco 79.5 can moepeeu~H yycaaey~ 
6apunebre xopoeo 6ypmesx manaap xonboaox 6a~eyynnaea0 yc3nm eapea 
uuu~~e9pnyynosey~, 
TEX3XT-6IH yHcH XopoHeu~H yne203n moonnoeBi 6ypmesn39c 207.1 can meepee0op 
36pyyms~, 

• XoH2Op CyMBIH MT 10,4 can moepoeu~H 3M xy~an~a aeax esp39e33p moHoe 
mexoopow XyanaH a8caH, 

• 16 yeaap usu3pnse 3.2 can moepoeu~ maeunea, 3 xoaunre moHoe moxoopewKu 
6ypmecH, 

• HAAYT 1.0 can, 13 yeaap uou3pnse 0.1 can moepoeu~H xopoHeu~e xacax ymama~ 
un3pxu~nc3H, 
"Tynea cyeunan" OH9AATY 4.9 can meepoeu~ 17 op mopnu~H xepeeu~n auuuenax 
Kunu~e xacax ymeama~ opyyncaH, 

• 6 ~yeaap cypeyyn6 yHCH Xep92u~H axuH yH3n2332 67.0 an meepoe0op unyy 
umpXu~nc3H, 

• Toc xom epxuH oMH3n32 3.1 can aHcHBI Ouunmu~2 6ypyy xu~CH, 
• 3n3e~nu~ 3apnsre 36e moouooey 561.5 ca /30 yeaap u3uppnse 2.4 can, HAAYT 

442.1 can, 1 ye3op cypeyyms 80.0 can, 14, 17 y&aap usu3pnaeyy 9.0 ca, ETCF 28.0 
can/, 

• AxMa~6iH Xe2KnuH mo8 1.2 can meepeeu~H yH~CH Xop6Heu2 6apaa Mamepuanaap, 
4.9 can moepoeu~H yHH XopOH2u~e aeunan 3epyymx, 11.8 can moepeeu~H yH~CH 
xopoHeue 3aponaap 6ypme3c3H, 

• 13yeaap usu3pne yHcH xop0He0 5.3 can meepeeu~H apaa Mamepuan 6ypm3c3H. 

LLlu~3pn3cH H: [3px 36p1/y033¢ 3,634.5 can meepoeu~ 3opnu~e caxyyeu~H 
ma~nao 3anpyynea xu~nex, 316.6 can moepoeu~H 3opnu~e aema eapeaxey~ 6a~x 
308/70MK 92COH. 

2,080.0 

1,169.7 
1,404.4 
(494.1) 

Ocenr (+) 
Eyypamr (-) 

2,067.0 
1,294.5 

157.0 
0.6 

944.1 
(336.4) 

7.2 
13.0 
13.0 

44,885.9 46,965.9 

40,396.3 41,566.0 
2,002.3 3,406.7 
2,487.3 1,993.2 

3xM 3uc 
yn4argon a Yn43r4an 

44,484.4 46,551.4 
40,396.3 41,690.8 

13.9 170.9 
0.0 0.6 

1,178.1 2,122.2 
2,885.7 2,549.3 

10.4 17.6 
401.5 414.5 
401.5 414.5 

YyH33c, 6a~eyynnaebi mepneep 
TepMMH ca 
TceBr 6aryynnara 
TOYT 60no OHOYT 

Hr pyH 

Eoeuo xyeauaam ap men6opu~H yH 
or»Ho XyrauaaT 333nH er1er 
AMnATah xon6Or ACOH erner 
Dapaa yhnnrHw 3apnH erner 
Xepere 6mrraxT3M xon6OrpCOH erner 
Eycag erner 
Ypb[WIK OpCOH 0pn1OTO 
/pm xyeauaam op men69pu~H YH 
/pr XYrauaar 333nyi erner 

3.5.6 Op Ten6ep 
Hr ep Ten6epH 3xH y1p3rp3n 40,650.9 can Terper 6acHaac 0HI 3L3CT 44,885.9 ca 

Terper 6orK, 4,235.0 can Terpereep ecce 6aHa. 
XycHem N7. Hu~m ep mon6opu~ yneon /can moepoe/ 

%%esee 

Y3yynanr 

Y 44,885.9 46,965.9 2,080.0 
3x cypeamx.: [apxaw-Yyn a~weu TE3-u~ 2021 ow6I caHXYYeu~ Heme3c3 ma~na 
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Sor»Ho Xyrauaar ep Ten69pH ecenTe A3MiH XerKMMH 6aHKHBl 3X yVCB3p33p X3p30KK 
6araa "[lapxaH XOTIH 6OXMp yCHI MeHeKMeHTr caKpyyn1ax MOH-3244/3245 Tecen'-H 
333 1,294.5 can, Xepere OpyynanTIH aKIH aHap 6aranraaHt 6apbugaa 944.1 ca 
TerperH ecenTyyg ronnoH Hen166mDK33. 

Sor»Ho xyrauaar ep Ten6pH yn[3rA3ng 2,144.6 can Terper 6apLaa, 41,690.8 can 
TerperiH rapaal 333H x6peHrMr paMKy ynaH 333ngy/CH 333n1, 2,716.0 can Terp6rH 6yca 
ep 6aMHa. 

bapsujaa paHcaHg xopeHre opyynanr, Tecen apra X3MK33HMM aKII6IH TVL,3TT 3I1MH 
aHapmH 6aranraaHr fapbuaa 2,122.2 can, cyMIH 6arane OpHBIr HeXeH pr33x 6apbuaa22.4 
can TerperMH ep Ten6ep 6aHa. 

Eycag ep Ten6ep» 2,716.0 ca Terper»H yng3rp3ng paHcHEI 6on1OH TaTBap, HrMMMH 
aarranIH uMMTrn, HOOrOn aLMr, yDB[MIDK OpCOH Op1OrIH 1,993.2 can TerperMi OHOAAH- 
, 6aryynnara, XyBb XyMyycT Tenex 6onOH aKnMpTaM XOn6OACOH 722.8 can TerperMH 

TeceBT 6aryynnarIH ep 6aHa. 
I 

Ypr xyrauaar ep ren6epiH yngorp3ng "[lapxa Yc cyBar" OHOXK- xepere opyynanr, 
wx 3acBapbIH x yycBp pyTarpcaH uaTraaHaap ascaH ypr xyrauaaT 333nH erner 414.5 ca 
TerperiH ynparp3n3 6aMHa. 

Hr ep Ten6opeec xyrauaa X3T3pCH 6OnOH TOOLIOO Hr 6aranraayynaary ernor 
6axrvh. 

AyoumbIH unpyyn3nm 
TE3-u~ 2021 oHBt caHXyyeu~H ma~naHeu~H ay~umaap op men6opu~e 6ypmessay~, opno20op 
6ypme3CH, eMHeX oH op men6op yycesney~esp ma~nam oH6I meceeoc 3apuyyncaH, 
moceu~e 3oxucmo~ yup~aaey~e3so op men6op yycecH, op men6opu~H one9p9Hey~ 
6ypmen xomneeey~, moceu~e 3oxucmo~ yupdaaey~es9c op men6op yycex, ep men6opu~e 
6ypmesney~ opxueyynax 33pes3c 29.2 can moepoeu~ an~aa, 36pun unopnss. Tyxa~n6an: 

• HAAYT 5.0 can, 6 yeaap usu3pnae 0.6 MHa, 3axupaeu~H an6a 0.4 can moepoeu~H 
oenoeu~e ma~na myceaaey~, 

• A~Meu~ 3[TT 2.9 ca, My3e~ 1.1 can, 4 ~ye33p u3uppn3a 0.2 can mo2poeu~e eMHex 
oH op men6op yyceney~esp ma~naHm oHbt moceooc 3apuyynCaH, 

• LLlapeiH eon cyMEH 32TT 0.4 can oenoeu~e 6ypme3ey, 
Toceu~e 3oxucmo~ yup~aaey~, moouoonnre 6ypyy xu~cH33c 14 ~ye3p u3uppn3e 0.2 
can, 17 yeaap upuopne 0.1 can, AxMa~biH xoaxnu~H mee 0.8 can, [XEE3F 16.6 can 
moepoeu~H o2no2 yye909H, 

• XoH2op cyMBi 3/TT 0.4 can meepoeu~ oanozu~e 6ypmes9ey~, 
• fop9nmo~ opxu~H oMH3nae 0.3 can moepoeu~ op men6epu~e opnoeoop 6ypm3cH. 

Lllu~espnac H6: [la3px 36pnyy033c 6.7 can moepoeu~ 3opnu~e cawxyyeu~ ma~nano 
3anpyynea xu~nesx, 1.0 can moepoeu~H 3opnu~e apureax an6a uaaponaea xypeyyn3H, 21.5 
can meepoeu~H 3opnue asmaH eapeaxey~ 6a~x 366n0MK 92CH. 
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3.5.7 3acrMH ra3pIH XyB op0nu0O 
3acrH ra3pbIH XyB6 Op0LOO AaHCHI 3XHMM yn/3rp3 241,396.3 can Terp6r 6acHaac 

TanaHT OH 2,918.6 Ca Terp6r66p H3M3IA3K, OHbI 3L3CT 241,396.3 can Terpereep TaMnarHarpcaH 
6aa. 

Xycem N8. 3aceu@ eape rye» oponuoowe nooeoon 4can m3PR? xHM 3ucMMH 
Yyynnr ii yna3rpornos ynprAn 

3acr ra3pIH opyyncaH anwran 96,247.0 96,323.7 
0u /T9YT/ 22,489.5 22,489.5 
33g eMH 6ycap x3car 46,723.0 68,224.2 
XypwwTnar[ca Yp AyH (35,757.7) (25,115.7) 
Xeper»h [ax yHanr33M 3epyy 111,694.5 111,594.0 

Hwir AYH 241,396.3 273,515.7 
YyHc, a~eyynnaesiH mepeep 
Tep»H ca (35,084.6) (29,356.7) 
Tecon/ca 0.0 0.0 
Tocesr 6aryynnara 198,320.7 208,399.0 
TeYT 6on0H OHOYT 78,160.2 94,473.4 

Hint AYM 241,396.3 273,515.7 
x cypearx.: [apxa-Yyn a~weu~ TE3-u~ 2021 oI caHXyyeu~ Heme3cs» ma~naw 

Ocemr (+), 
Eyyparr (-) 

76.7 
0.0 

21,501.2 
10,642.0 

(100.5) 
32,119.4 

5,727.9 
0.0 

10,078.3 
16.313.2 
32,119.4 

"3acrH ra3pIH OpyynICaH anMTan" aHC HE AXMa[6IH XOrKMH TB 6On1OH 31 [yr33p 
u4au3pnor uMH33p aurnanrag op€Hoop 76.7 ca Terpereep HM3rpC3H 6aHa. 

"3gH eMH 6ycap x3c3r" gaHc xepeHre opyynanT, OHXC-MH Xp6Hr6ep XMMr[C3H 
axnyypaap H3M3rAC3H 6aa. Tyxan6an "[lapxaH OpOH HyTTMH 3aM T3383p" OHOAATYT-T 
uwH33p aurnanrag xvn33H a8ca4 17,684.4 can TerperH a8To3aM, aTO 30rcoon1, 3aMIH T3Mp3r, 
"Ms3n3n TeXHonOrMH an6a" OHOAATYTT 10.4 Ca TerperMH X3813n1 M3[31MH TOHOr 
Texe6pew, AXMa[IH XOpOOH 104.0 can TerperiH 6apnrIH eprerren, "3MTHapaH" OHOAATY- 
T 365.9 can TerperH aBToMauMH, TOHor TexeepewK, "[lapxaH Yc cyBar" OHOXK- 2,837.0 can 
TerperH 6apunra, TOHOr TeX66p6MK, MOH "OpXOH TOX»KMnT" OHOAATYT-1 499.5 can Terp6rMMH 
eprex craHu, ryHMM Xy par, L3B3p yCH! LuyraM, Xauaa, xeue 33p3r X6peHrMr VH3 Ten160pryr33p 
6VpTr3C3H HE He1601K33. 

XepeHrMH [aXMH VH3r33HM 36pyy AaHCHI 6yypanT H T6ceBT 6aryynnaryypbIH gaxMH 
yH3nF 33HMM H3Mr[3n1TM XepeHrr aKTam1K ycTracHaac LuuanTraanca 6aHa. 

TanaHT veMH yp AVHrMH ecenTH uamTTTaaH HE VH3 Ten6epryh Xyn33H a8CaH 
xepeHreT3 xon600To 6aHa. 

Ayoursnw unpyvnm: 
T a~nam oH~ u3esp X6p6Hee, owms~ xon6oomo~ anaa, 3opun unpssey~ 6a~Ha. 

is%iii • 

3.6 TecBMMH Ten6BOTT, IyL3Tr3n, HM3nT T6COB 

TecBMMH TyXa xyynH 6 pyraap 3yn 6.1-g 3aaCHI [aryy TecBr Ten6Bn16X, 
x9p3nyyn13x, TanarHaxag px 6yx 6aryynnara, TeCBH 3axMpar HE TyC XyynH 5 pyraap 
3yin 5.1-p 3aaca TecBMMH 3apM Mepppr 60nrOK, X3p30Kyy13X yVp3rT3M. 
3.6.1 TecBMH TeneBnenT 

AMr TX-IH 2020 oH6I 2/02 gyraap Tor Toon10op aMr recs»H cyype opnorIr YMX- 
aac XHaK MpyVnICSH CYYpB 0pn10TO0C 2,119.5 Ca, 6MH6X OHI XVI133r[3K 6y ryu3Tr3n133¢ 7,364.9 
ca, TecBMH Tecn166c 33.2 can Terpereep H3Mr[yynH, 27,521.9 can Terpere6p 6aTam33. 

TecBiH KWH Ayyyp Moron YnCIH M XypnBI 2021 oB 7 pyraap capBI 7-HEl 
eppiH yynraHer H3pc3H XypangaaHaap Top0Tron XX33 [lapxaH-/yn1 aMMr 2021 0HBI OpOH 
HyTTMWH TOCBMH cyypb opnorop eepnenT opyynaarv 6aHa. 
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Kap 3apnarIH TecBMH caHaIT ypB[MITaH TOOLCOH cyyp 3apnaraac 11,718.8 ca, 
2020 OH8I XEf-3c 7,917.0 can Terpereep TyC TyC H3Mr[YYr, 28,985.1 can Terpereep 
T9COBIOCHMr CaHTMMH aM 17,472.8 ca Terp6r96p XHaK33. 

AMr MTX-6IH 2020 OH6I 2/02 TOrTO0n100p 2021 0HI OpOH HyTrH TeCBMMH 3apn1arblr 
opnOrIH 3Xx yyCBpT TynryyphaH CaHrH aMHBI XHaCaH [VHr33¢ 4,855.2 can Terp6re6p 
H3M3rpVyrK, 22,328.0 can Terpereep 6arancaH HE OHrOpCOH OHI 3apnaraac 976.8 can Terpereep 
ecceH 6aHa. 

3.6.2 TocBMH ryL3Tr3I 

OpoH Hymeu~ meceu~H opnoeo 6ypyyn3nm 
AMrMH X3MKS3HI OpOH HVTTMMH T9CBMMH 0pn1Oro 35,248.6 ca TerperT Xyp4, OpnOTBIH 

reneBneree 3,785.1 can Terpereep 6yoy 12.0 xy8Map gas 6encHssc TaTBapIH opn1Oro 2,845.3 
can, TaTBapIH 6yc opnoro 939.8 can Terpereep Tyc Tyc acaH 6aHa. 

3( a', 

OpnOrIH Hp Tepe Tonesnero6 f vu3Tr3n 3epvv AyBE 
30.619.2 2.845.3 110.2 27 773.9 

Tar ro 3,689.6 
OH -H OLnIOTBI LLIMnT n3r 8,675.8 8,675.8 0.0 100.0 
T 39.789.5 39.789.5 0.0 100.0 
H 179.8 6..3 17.5 90.3 
T MH 0Dn1Oro 107.2 124.9 17.7 116.5 
y 6,135.0 0.0 6,135.0 0.0 
TOCBMH HHMT OPIOIO 86,350.8 84,001.1 (2,349.7) 97.3 

TareapbIH on0rO 

OpnorIH Hp Tepe6p y3B3n1 OpOrbIH an6a TaTBapbIH 0pn1Or0 1,480.8 Can, 9MMMH 
raTBapbIH opnoro 540.3 can, Ten6ep xypaaMMMH opn1Or0 755.4 can, Xyy TOpryynMH op0r 449.3 
can, CyM Xeryyn13X CaHTH Op0r0 210.3 can Terpereep 4a833. 

Opnoro paBCaH LanTTTaaH HE. 

OpnorIH an6aH TarBapBIH opnoro: LlanMH, xenc, LuarHan1, ypaMuryynan 6OnOH 
T3pr3pr3 apnrrax xegenMep pxn3nrH opnoro ryu3Tran3op 628.4 can, yn Xe216X 
X9peHrH 3ax 333nMH yHMH ecen1TT3 xon6OOTOrOOp X9peHre 6opn1yynICHBI Op1OT BIH 
an6a TaTBap 415.8 can, XagranawKH XyVrH opnoro ryu3Tr3n133p 352.4 ca 
Terpereep pasyynaH 6enyynC3H, 
OMH TaTBapBIH OpnOrO: OMHeX OHbl VI1[3r[133¢ 173 pr3H, aK axyMH H3KM)H 470.5 
can TerperMH asnarir 6aparpyyncaH, 
Xyy, TopryynH opnoro: 2021 Op YMX-aap "Opueen y3yyn3x Tyxa" xyym 
6arnarpa aBToMaLMHbI TOprOX LMTT3nMH Ten~pr 50 xyBr en166n16x LL1MM[83p 
rapcHaap uargaarm ra3pbIH Xyy TOpryyMH opnor0 388.7 can Terpereep a8yynaH 
6enyync 6aha. 

AMrH OpOH HyTr»H TycnaM, CaHXyVkMnTTMH op1OrIr 54,887.3 ca Terp6re6p 
Tenen6CH96c 48,752.5 can TerperiH ryu3Tr3T 6araa Hb ypb OHb yn1pr[3n 6,135.0 ca 
rerperr 3apuyynaaryiro xon6ooTo 6aHa. 

OHXC, TycraM 3op»ynanTrsIH LMrKyynrH opnor0 48,465.3 can Terpereep 6y0y 100.0 xyB%, 
ypbA OHbl yn3r[3n 6,135.0 can Terperir TaMnar oHg 3apuyynaary, TanaHT KMH 
ryMusrrang TynryypnaH H[IC-H caxyynr 162.3 ca Terper 6y0y 90.2 XyB%, T3LL-MhH 
6aryynnarbIH eepH opnoro 124.9 can Terp6r 6y0y 116.5 xyMap Tyc Ty TeBn16p433. 

Tocau~u 3apnaest ey~u3me3n 

Air opOH HyTTMWH 2021 0HEI T6CBMMH HT 3apnara 6a u383p 333n4 86,350.8 can 
rerper 3apuyynaxaap reneBnecHeec ryu3Tr3n33p 73,805.4 can Terper 3apuyyK, 3apA1bIH 
rvu3Tr3n 85.5 XyB±Ta rap33. 
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XycH3em N10. 3ap0m6iH ey~u3me3n /can mo2po2/ 

Y3yynanr 
Ypcran 3apgan 
XepeHrH 3ap/an 
@pro renerpox renfepwr xacca ups9p 33on 

Hur aapnarpm AyH 

Toneaneree 
65,333.2 
20,275.1 

742.5 
86,350.8 

fyurrsn 
62,602.4 
10,710.6 

492.4 
73,805.4 

Ocemr (+), 
Eyypanr (-) 

(2,730.8) 
(9,564.5) 

(250.1) 
(12,545.4) 

OpOH HyTrMH TecBiH ypcran 3appan 62,602.4 can Terper 6y0y 95.8 XyB6, XepeHrMH 
3appan 10,710.6 can Terper 6y0y 52.8 xyBb, 3pr3K Tener[ex Ten6epr xaccaH u3sop 333n 492.4 
can Terper 6y0y 66.3 ryWu3Tr3nT3 rap33. 

Ypcran 3apIH ryMu3Trang ynICbIH TeCeBT TeBn16pYY13X LIMrKyyn13r 2.6 Xy8Mr 333mK 
6araa 6on Tycra 3op»ynanTIH LuMrKyynrM 6airyynnarsiH 3apgan 68.6 Xy8Mir 333r, 98.3 
XyBMH, OpOH HyTrH TeCeBT 6aryynnarIH 3appan 28.8 XyBr 333/K, 90.1 XyBMH TyC TyC 
ryu3Tr3nT3 rapca 6aHa. 

3acrH ra3pH 2021 0HE 43 gyraap TOrTO0On0Op XMH3ITTMWH TOpMI LMIDKYYIDK, VHCH vn aunnaraara xon6ooro, 3anury uaappnarararaac 6ycap 6yx TepnMiH 3apnIr T3BMX, 
6aTnarpCaH TeC9BT 3ap/1bIH AVH 10-aac [00LIryM XyBMH XMH3nTT rapraX, LIMH33p aKIBIH Mr 
yvpar, an6a Tyuaan 6w 6onroxry, ant 6ap HM3rpyynXry 6axaap yypr 6OnrOCOH, 
Kosg-19 xang8apbIH ymMaac 3apM faryynnarmH yin annaraar x3raapnacHaac uuamrraanaH 
ypcran 3appnir 2,730.7 Ca TerperMH X3MH3K33. 

XpeHrH 3appnIH ryMu3Tr3n 52.8 xyB6 6yy 10,710.6 can Terper 6araa H KOBA-19 
xangBapeIH ynMaac xen XOpMo TOrTOOCOH, ypp xMn xaamrra 6acHaac xaMaap 6apaa 
MareparbIH yH3 0ruOM ece, TaTaH a8an1T ygaauuMpcaHTaM xon6ooT0 6aHa. 

2021 0Hp c/Mag 3,859.3 can Terperr raraacaap onro, 0HI 3L3CT T3LL-»H 
6aryynnaryy[biH 3apuyynaaryh yngarpan 1,646.5 can Terperir TeceBT TeBn16pYV/DK33. 

Barnarpca Teces, ryu3Tr3n, TVVHM X3Tp3nIT, X3MHnTTMir 0pn10rO, 3ap/1BIH 3yn TyC 
6ypa3p 3H TanarH 2.5-p xapyynas. 

3.6.3 HaMnT T6CB 

TocBiH Tyxa xyyn 47 pyraap 3yin 47.2-T "H3M3IT T6COB, TVVHTM XO6Or[COH yr 
annaraa HE TOCBMH H3TOH a[Mn1 CaHXyVTMMH 6On1OH T6CBMMH ryML3TT3MH Tan1aHTMH 
6yp3n1g3XyVH X303r 6aa" rs 3aacHbl [aryy 6aryynnara H3M3nT CaHXyOKMnTTMMH Tana raprax 
yvparr9. 

TecBH uyyg 3ax»par HM3nIT CaHXyVKMnTTH XapMnLaX AaHCaHL HMT 3,431.1 can 
Terper TeBnepCHee ryL3Tr3n133p 3,393.6 can Terperr ypcran 3appang, 16.0 can Terperir 
xepeHriH 3apgang 3apuyymx, 21.5 can Terperr 6yuaa TesnepyyrK33. 

Haw3nT caHXyyKMnTTir CarMH cappi 2019 oHI 74 pyr3op Tyuaanaap 6arancaH 
"TecBMH 3apnarIH X3MH3TT, VHpCH yn1 aKnaraaHI HM3T Opnorir 3apLyyn1ax, TanarHax, 
HrTnaH 6op0x 6ypTr3ng Tycrax, XHanTT TaBMX" KypMBIH Xyp33Hp 3apuyyCa 6aHa 

How3nT TecBH TanaHr opnoro, 3apnblH 3yin Ty€ 6yp33p 3H3 TaMnaHrMH 2.6-g 
xapyynas. 
3.7 AcyyAnIr OHuOnCOH Xcr 6a 6ycap acyypnnH x3cr 

TcBH epeHxMneH 3ax»par 6ycap Mp33n313 xon6ooToM yypr xapMyunarsir 
XVI193H3. 

Ar 3acar [aprI 2021 OH Xp30Kyyn13X X9Ten166p, X6Ten6pH Xyp3X yp [VHrH 
Tanaapx aHapsiH 6onOH TOO X3MK3HM y3yyn3nT3g TyCrar[Ca 64 30pMnTTOT TVBLMHp 286 apra 
xM33 6arancHaac ryiu3Tr3n33p 95.87 xyH 6Men3mTT 6aa. 

X3p30KyynX xeTen66p, xeTen69pH Xyp3x yp gyHrMMH Tanaapx aHapEIH 6OnOH TOO 
x3MK3HMM y3yyn3nT3p TycrarpCaH 4 apra X3MK33 3OpMIITOT TVBLLMH[33 Xyp33ry HE Moron 
YncBIH 3acrH ra3pH 2021 oHI 43 pyraap rorToonIH 1.4 p3x 3aanri paryy Typ xouIn1yynICaH, 
Tece xyp3nu33ryM 33pr33c uanTraanca 6aa 
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3-M 202 OH6I CaHXYVTHIiH H3ITT3CH 
ca+XYYrwH TanaHnhM ay/MT/H 

3.8 AyTIH ron acyypan 

Ayprr ryL43Tr3x3g aypriH xaMpax xypa3HM x3raapnanr xix uaappnararv 6onOH 
xaramraM, 3oxMCTOM HoToroor orK a8ax 6onoMKry HeXLen1 yy33ryM Tyn 6MpIM orK a8CaH 
HOTOnrOO Hb ay[MT6IH VTH3ITTMMH CyypE 6on0Xop Xyp3n1L33T3M, 30XMCTOM r3K y3n133. 

3.9 CaHXyVVrMMH HITT3CH TaMnaHTMMH aypMTaap uanraCaH HMMLMH aypMTIH acyypan 

A[EOYC 4000.16-p HMLMH aypTBr CaHXyyr TainarH aypra xocnyynaH xix 
Toxonpon ayprop ans cTagapTr arax Mepgexr yHan13X, HMunMiH acyygIH Tan1aapx 
pyrH3nTTr CaHXyVrH TanarMMH aypMTBIH caHan [TH3nT33c Tycag H canrax ~cTo r 3aacaH 
6aa. 
3.9.1 LL/Mn3H AaHCHI TyXaM XyynMMH X3prKMnTT 

LL/Mn3H paHCHI TyXaM xyyn 6 pyraap 3yin, 3aCr»H ra3pH 2016 0HI 29 [yr33p 
Tor Toon0op 6aranca "LLlMn3H aHCHbI L4axMM XyypcaHp TaBMX M3p33nMH aryynra, HTn3r 
cTaHgapTBIT TOI TO0OX ypaM"-BIH 3aan1Tr X3p3/yyn13X 30proOp www.shilendans.gov.mn uaxM 
Xyy/CaH[ XOn16Or[0X Mp33nr opyyncaH 6ax yyparro. 

TecBMH epOHXMnOH 3aXMparMH LIM3H aHCHbl LaXMM XyY[CaHZ HMiT 90 M3g33n131 
6apuryynaxaac 87 M3p93nnir xyrauaaH Hb, 3 Mp33n11Mr xyrauaa xoupooK M3p33nc3H 6aHa. 

LLMMz83pn3c3H H: LL/Mn1H paHcaH[ M3p33, Mp33n1Mr xyynMH xyrauaap 6apuyyr 
6ax 30Bn1MK 0r68. 

3.9.2 Bycap yyn TOITOOMKMMH Xyp33p 
HucoH 6ere6p 3OXMCTo 6ax 6aTnaK M3[3I[MH TVBLJMHZ X3p3KyVnICSH TOpMM, 

coping VHg9Ch3H LMnTH paHcaHp 6apuryynCaH M3p33n13n1 HE LLlnH paHCHEI TyXaM XyyIL 
TOI TOOMKH Xon6or pox 3apM 3aan1Ta HL33ry 6aa r3K [VTH3n133. 

Xapsna 6aryynnaryygag n3pcH HuMH aygMrIH acyypnaap Hir 5,359.6 can 
TerperiH 36pun MnpyyncHssc 6.0 can TerperH 1 3epnr 3anpyyr, 2,263.1 can TerperH 9 
3epnr apunrax an6aH uaapgnara xypryyr, 28.2 can TerperMH 36pnMr pa8TaH rapracaH Ty 
xapyunara roouyynax 1 an6a uaappnara xypryyr, 3,062.3 can T6rperMH 3epnir apnrax, 
pasTaH rapraxry fax 24 3eBneMir erceH 6aHa. 

MeH aMar, CyM[bIH OpOH HVTTMMH X9DKIMMH CaH SOnIOH XepHre 0pyyanTIH CaHXyVrH 
TanaHrH aygraap TeHpep»H yH3nr33HMM XOpOOHg Xyyp 3aaCaH 6yp3n3xyyHr 
ToMMnOOrv, Tecen1 apra X3MK33HMM H3p 6aMpLInBIT O9pMIIK TOAOTTOCOH, XepeHre 0pyynan1TBIH 
3appnaac ypcran 3apgnir caHxyyyynCH, 1 anir 2 Tecen apra X3MK33Hp XyBaaCaH 33p3r 
36pnyyg npu, 45.0 Ca Terp6rMH 6 39BI6MKMir XVprVVI1K33. 

3.10 3a8CpBIH ayMTIH Yp AYH, 6MHeX 39BOMKMMH X3p3KMnT 

[lapxa-Yyn aMr TE3- 2021 OHBI 3XHMM Xarac KMIMH CaHXVVTMMH H3I TT3C3H 
TanaHp 3aBcpbIH ay[MT Xr33ry 6on1HO. 

ycH3em.11 OMHeX OHbI CaHXyyeu~H Heme303H ma~naHeu~H ayumaap moemoocoH aKm, oeco an6aH 
aaponaea, 308n0Ku~H X3peunm 

/can meepoe/ . OMHex 0HI 
. 0. "" " ' . 

Y3yynanr nnvvn3nT Ewen3nT 3epy¥ 
Too LIVH Too LvH Too H Xye 

Ten6ephH axT . . . . . . . 
An6a uaapnnara . . . . . . . 
39Bn19MK 3 1.135.2 3 1135.2 . . . 

Hr nvH 3 1.135.2 3 1135.2 . . . 

OMHeX OHbI CaHXyyrMH Tan1ariiH aygMTaap TeCBMH epeHXMnIeH 3ax»par4Mg 
Ten6epMH aKT, an6a uaappnara ereery 6a 3 39BI16MKMH Xp3DKnT 100.0 xy86Ta 6aa. 
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apxa-/yn ahMr TE3-4 202' OHEI CaHXyVTMMH H3ITT9C3H TanaH, T6CB»iH 
Mn1aHrH ay/MTblt TaMn1all iii.iiii.lino.eaes 

3.11 [lapaarwH aypwraap awxaapax acyypan 

[lapaarH aypraap axaapan raraxyMu yxan acyypan 6axry 6onHO. 

4. AygMTIH Mnpyyn3nT 

AygTaap Hr 439.0 ca TerperiH 5 angaa, 3epMn npcH3c 10.8 can Terp6rH 2 
angaar 3anpyyr, 428.3 TerperH an1gaa 36png 3 36Bn16MK ern166. 

3anpyynarpaaryh Hr angaa, 3epn 428.3 Ca TOrper HE TOITOOCOH epeHXM 
Marepannar 6apan 3,200.3 can Terpereec 6ara Tyn "3ep9»nry" pyrH3nIT erCeH. 

4.1 Kapa 6aryynnaryy 
TecBH epHxMneH 3aXparMH 2021 OHEI CaHXyVTMH Har Tr3C3H TanaH Xapba 119 

6aryynnara, 5 TOpH CaHriH, 16 OpOH HyTTMMH OMMT aK aXyMH H3DKMMH, HMT 140 CaHXVVTMMH 
TanaH H3rT3rpC3H33c 6yx faryynnara aygwrag xaparpca 6ere6g YyH33c 112 6aryynnara 
pyrH3nT rapryyIK, XyBMH 9 cypryym6, 10 L3L3pn3rMMH OpOH HyTTH TecBeec aBcaH TaTaac 6on1OH 
aMar, cyMpbIH epeHXMM opnoro, arH 3acar papra, Baran OpHBIT HOXOH c3pr33x 6apLaa 
Xx9per aHcpyy[ TYyB3pT XaMpar,[K33. 

Aypwrap xaMparpcaH xapba 6yx 6aryynnarbIH caHxyyrH TanaHg "3epnry" [yrHanr 
erceH 6aHa. 

CaHxyyrH TanaHrH aypraap HT 21,011.3 can TerperH anyaa, 36pr 
npyyncH33c 13,451.9 can TerperM 117 angaar aypMTiH Bua/ 3an1pyyK, 23.0 Ca TerperiH 
47 3epng Ten6epH ar Tor Too, 2,553.4 can Terperi 27 3epnr apunrax, 28.2 can 
Terperwin 1 xapyunara roouyynax an6a uaappnara xypryyrx, 4,954.7 ca Terp6rMH 36pnMr 
apnrax, AasraH rapraxry 6ax 127 3eBn6MKr XypryynC3H 6aHa. 

4.2 TecBMH epeHXMneH 3aXMpar 
4.2.1 CaHXyVrMMH H3ITT3CH TaMnaHrMMH 3anpyynca anpaa 

TecBMH epeHXMneH 3aXMparMH CaHXVyVrMMH H3ITT3CH TaMnaHr 631TT3X33 Xap6a 
6aryynary ypbH caHXyyrH Tainap Aapaax angaaHyy/ Mn13pn133. YyHI 

• 3anyyyyg TeaTpIH MOHTOH rynr33HM TanaHp 8.7 Ca TerpOrMH VHAC3H yin 
annaraaHbi opnorIr TycnaX vn anaraaH Op10TO0p 6ypTT3C3H, 

• AMMTM 4TX-IH Vp AVHrMH TanaH 2.1 can TerperH XaHgMB TycnaMKMH opn1Ori 
aHrMnan 36pyyn3H 6ypTr3CH 6aa. 

4.2.2 AKr, an6aw uraappnara 

TocBH epHXMieH 3ax»parg xypryynCH aKT, an6a uaappnara 6aMxry 6r1HO. 

4.2.3.3en1MK 

Llaaug aHxaapsan 3oxwx acyypmir T3pryyn3x a xonorgIH papaannaap 3p3M6an3H 
xapyynas. YyHp 

1. LLlun ac 

1.1 Mnpyyn3nm: TecBH epeHxMneH 3axMpar»H LIM3H [aHCHBI LaXMM XyyLCaHZ HMT 90 
M3p33n13n 6apuyyn1axaac 87 Map33nnr Xyy/bl 3aacaH xyrauaaH[ Mp331C3H 6ere6 TeCBMMH 
xeTen6ep, 3opMynanTbIH 6arnarpcaH Teces, ryMu3Tr3n, X3Tp3nT X3MH3TH LanTTTaaH, 
ran6apsir 7 gyraap capg, TecesT Ten1epyyn3X OpnorIH Ten6Bn6re6, ryMu3Tr3nMir 1 6a 3 pyraap 
ypang xoupoo M3[33n1C3 6aHa. 

1.262co398noyK LLlu3H gaHCHbl TyXaM Xyynb[ 3aaCaH M333, Mp3nnMr xyynH xyrauaaHg 
6yp3H 6apuyyrx 6ax. 
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2. Bapaa wamepuan 

2.1Mnpyyn3nm: TecsMH epewxineH 3axpar xapbaHi 4 6aryynnara 359.2 Ca Terp6rH 
6apaa MarepMansir HEE- 6op0rIH Sap»MT 6»rT Tycraary arunnaap 6yprrcsH 6aa. 
2.29ace 3@gnoy. 2022 0HI 3XHM xarac KnH CaHXyVrH Tainap 3an1pyynra Xx. 

3. YcH XepeHee 

3.1Mnpyynonm: AMr 3[TT 69.0 Can TerperMH VHAC3H XepeHrMr HEE-H 6op10rIH 6ap»MT 
6wrT TycraarvM arunnaap 6yprr3cs 6aHa. 
3.292c9H 368n9MK. 2022 0HI XHMM Xarac Mn»H caHXyyrMH TanaHp 3an1pyynra xix. 

[lapx 3esn6MK 6Men3nTMr TepH aypMrsH 6aryynnarap 2022 0H 9 2yr33p cap±IH 
30 -HI 6ApMH A0TOp MpyVnH3 yy. 

AygMTBIH BL,ag 6Mp3HT3M xaMTpaH aMnnacaH xon6or[ox aMnTHyyap Tanapxar 
MopxMMnbe. 
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